GENERAL NOTES

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF H2D, LLC. ANY REPROPUCTIONS MUST BE AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BEAR THE NAME OF THE ARCHITECT. @ COPYRIGHT
2022 BY H2D, LLC. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PROTECTED BY FEDERAL AND STATE COPYRIGHT LAWS.

-CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC), WASHINGTON STATE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, CURRENT WASHINGTON STATE RESIDENTIAL
ENERGY CODE AND YARIOUS CODES IMPOSED BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES.

-A SEPARATE PERMIT MAY BE REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND/OR MECHANICAL WORK AS APPLICABLE.

-A COPY OF THE APPROVED PERMIT PLANS MUST BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
2. CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY:
-PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR 1S TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND STRUCTURAL MEMBER SIZES.
-DO NOT SCALE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
-IF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DRAWINGS OR FROM THE CODES ARE NOTED, ARCHITECT 1S TO BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.
-ALL CHANGES MADE BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
-THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF, AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS, SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, ACTS OR
OMISSIONS OR PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACTOR.
-CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERFORMANCE AND WEATHERPROOFING OF THE ENTIRE BUILDING, ITS COMPONENT EQUIPMENT, AND PARTS.
-ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS SUCH AS WOOD TRUSSES WHICH ARE TO BE COMPOSED OF COMPONENTS TO BE FIELD ERECTED SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE SUPFPLIER DURING
MANUFACTURING, DELIVERY, HANDLING, STORAGE, AND ERECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS PREPARED BY THE SUPPLER.

-ALL WORK MUST FOLLOW CURRENT RRP RULES AND REQUIREMENTS AS DEFINED BY THE EPA AND THE STATE OF WASHINGTON.

-ALL WASTE AND REFUSE CAUSED IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PREMISES AND DISPOSED OF BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE PREMISES SHALL BE LEFT
CLEAR AND CLEAN TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER.

-CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN AND INSTALL SHORING AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM WORK. ENGINEERING, CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY OF THE SHORING SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR.

-FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION OR ADDITIONS DESIGNED WITHIN 1-0" OF THE HEIGHT LIMIT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH THE SURVEYOR TO
VERIFY THE ELEVATION OF THE STRUCTURE AS 1T 1S BEING BUILT TO VERIFY ANY ELEVATION DISCRPANCIES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. ELEVATIONS SHOULD BE VERIFIED FOR
EACH FLOOR LEVEL PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE NEXT FLOOR OF FRAMING: TOF OF FOUNDATION, TOFP OF SUBFLOOR, TOP PLATE AND RIDGE ELEVATIONS SHOULD BE VERIFIED
DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONSULT ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. SOILS:

-FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON AN ASSUMED AVERAGE SOIL BEARING OF 2,000 PSF OR PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE CAST ON UNDISTURBED FIRM
NATURAL SOIL OR COMFPACTED SOIL OF 2,000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY AT LEAST 1-6" BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE, AND FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIALS. FOOTING EXCAVATION
SHALL BE FREE OF LOOSE SOILS, DEBRIS, AND FREE WATER AT ALL TIMES. THIS OFFICE TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY IN VERIFYING THE ACCURACY OF ENGINEERING DATA SUPPLIED
BY OTHERS.
. ATTIC REQUIREMENTS:
-APPLY ROOFING IN ACCORPANCE WITH IRC CHAPTER 9. PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS AND AS OUTLINED IN IRC SEC R&06.
-THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED, EXCEPT THAT THE AREA MAY BE 1/300 PROVIDED AT LEAST 50
PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA 1S PROVIDED BY VENTILATION LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OF
CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. (IRC SEC RE06).
-ATTIC ACCESS: MINIMUM 22" x 30" WITH MINIMUM 30" HEADROOM, UNOBSTRUCTED, READILY ACCESSIBLE OFENING. IRC SEC R&07. ACCESS DOORS SHALL BE WEATHERSTRIFPED
AND INSULATED TO A LEVEL EQUIVALENT TO THE INSULATION ON THE SURROUNDING SURFACES.
-INROOMS NOT PROVIDED WITH AN OPERABLE WINDOW OF 15 SQ. FT. OR GREATER, A MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM CAPABLE OF PROVIDING 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR SHALL BE
PROVIDED.
-VENT DRYER, BATH FANS, AND RANGES/OVENS TO THE OUTSIDE.
5. VENTILATION:
-VENT FANS SHALL TERMINATE AT THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING PER IRC SECTION M1502.3 AND IMC SECTION 501.3.
-INSULATE ALL DUCTS OUTSIDE OF CONDITIONED SPACE PER WA STATE ENERGY CODE.
-KITCHEN RANGE HOODS: RANGE HOODS CAFPABLE OF EXHAUSTING MORE THAN 400 CFM REQUIRE MAKE-UF AR PER IRC M1503.6.
6. GLAZING:
-TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH IRC SEC R308& AND WASHINGTON STATE SAFETY GLASS LAW, EXCEPTIONS ARE AS OUTLINED INIRC SEC R308.
-GLAZING IN LOCATIONS SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT SUCH AS GLASS IN DOORS, GLAZING WITHIN 24" ON EITHER SIDE OF A DOOR OPENING, GLAZING CLOSER THAN 18" TO A FLOOR,
SHOWER DOORS AND TUB ENCLOSURES SHALL BE WIRE REINFORCED, TEMPERED GLASS, LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS OR SHATTER RESISTANT PLASTIC.
-SLIDING GLASS DOORS TO BE SAFETY GLAZING, LAMINATED OR TEMFPERED GLASS.
-SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE APPROVED WIRE REINFORCED, TEMPERED OR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS OR SHATTER RESISTANT PLASTIC.
-GLAZING WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 18" IN LEAST DIMENSION SHALL COMPLY WITH IMPACT LOADS. SEE PLANS.
-ALL EXTERIOR WALL GLAZING SHALL BE DOUBLE GLAZED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, AND COMPLY WITH STATE OF WASHINGTON ENERGY CODE.
-EGRESS IN EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24", MINIMUM NET
CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20" AND A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR. IRC SEC R310.

7. ENERGY:

-ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO IRC REQUIREMENTS AND THE WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE, LATEST EDITION. VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

-APPLICATION AND INSTALLATIONS OF INSULATION AND VAFPOR BARRIERS SHALL COMPLY WITH STATE OF WASHINGTON THERMAL INSULATION STANDARDS.

-BUILDING AIR LEAKAGE TESTING, PER SEC 402.4, 1S REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE POSTED ON THE RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE
CERTIFICATE.

-EACH DWELLING UNIT 1S TO HAVE ONE PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR REGULATION OF TEMPERATURE PER SEC 403.1.

-A SIGNED AFFADAVIT DOCUMENTING THE DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION.

-DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR AND HOMEOWNER FPRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION.

-MINIMUM 90% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMFS IN LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LAMFPS FPER SEC 404.1.

-WHERE THE PRIMARY HEATING SYSTEM IS A FORCED-AIR FURNACE, AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND
COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE TO MAINTAIN DIFFERENT TEMPERATURE SET POINTS AT DIFFERENT TIMES OF THE DAY. THE THERMOSTAT SHALL ALLOW FOR, AT A
MINIMUM, A 5-2 PROGRAMMABLE SCHEDULE (WEEKDAYS/WEEKENDS) AND BE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING AT LEAST TWO PROGRAMMABLE SETBACKS PER DAY.

8. STAIRS:

-MINIMUM HEADROOM &6-&"; MINIMUM TREAD 10"; MAXIMUM RISER 7 3/4"

-HANDRAIL: REQUIRED AT ALL STAIRS WITH MORE THAN 4 RISERS PER IRC 311.7.6. MINIMUM 34" AND MAXIMUM 38" ABOVE TREAD NOSING. OFEN SIDES OF STAIRS MORE THAN 30"
ABOVE ADJACENT FLOOR SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS. HANDRAIL TO BE 11/4"-2" CROSS SECTIONAL DIMENSION AND 11/2" AWAY FROM WALL.

-GUARDRAIL: SHALL BE MIN 36" IN HEIGHT WHERE ADJACENT SURFACE OR GRADE 1S 320" OR MORE BELOW. RAILINGS SHALL BE SPACED TO NOT ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A 4-3/8"
SPHERE PER IRC 312.1.

-INSTALL FIRE BLOCKING AT MID-STRINGER SFAN AND AT WALL ALIGN STRINGER.

-COVER WALLS AND SOFFITS OF USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIR WITH 5/&" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD.

9. INSULATION:

-INSULATION TO MEET THE CURRENT WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE REQTS FOR TABLE R402.1.1, TABLE R402.1.5 AND SECTION R402. REFER TO PRESCRIPTIVE TABLE ON SHEET
ol

-EXISTING WALL AND FLOOR CAVITIES EXPOSED DURING CONSTRUCTION FOUND UNINSULATED, OR WITH DAMAGED INSULATION (DISCOLORED, WET, DAMAGED, OR
DETERIORATED) SHALL BE FILLED WITH R-15 INSULATION AT 2X4 FRAMING AND WITH R-21 INSULATION AT 2X6 FRAMING. REF SEC RS0O3.1.1-EXCEPTION 2.

-WALLS TO BE INSULATED WITH MINIMUM R-21 INSULATION. BELOW GRADE WALLS TO BE INSULATED WITH MINIMUM R-21 INSULATION, ALLOW FOR THERMAL BREAK BETWEEN FLOOR
SLAB AND BASEMENT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

-ROOF AND CEILING INSULATED WITH R-49 BLOWN-IN AT FLAT CEILINGS AND R-35 HD. BATT AT VAULTED AREAS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

-ROOF: ALLOW FOR A MINIMUM 1" CLEAR BETWEEN TOF OF INSULATION AND BOTTOM OF SHEATHING FOR VENTING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

-VENTING 1S REQUIRED IN EACH JOIST SPACE. WHERE CONTINUOUS VENTING WITH A JOIST SPACE 1S INTERRUFPTED BY A HEADER (FOR EXAMPLE AT A SKYLIGHT OR HIF), PROVIDE (2)
11/2" VENTING HOLES AT THE TOP OF THE RAFTER AT THE HEADER TO ALLOW FOR CONTINUOUS THRU-VENTING INTO THE NEXT JOIST SPACE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

-FLOORS: INSULATED WITH R-30 BATT INSULATION OVER UNHEATED SPACE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

-SLAB-ON-GRADE: PROVIDE EXTRUDED RIGID CLOSED CELL R-10 INSULATION. INSULATION TO PROVIDE THERMAL BREAK BETWEEN SLAB AND FOOTING AND RUN FROM THE TOF OF THE
SLAB TO THE BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING. INSULATION MAY BE INTERRUPTED FOR &" EVERY 2-0" TO ALLOW FOR DOWELING TO TIE SLAB AND FOOTING TOGETHER. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

10. GARAGE SEPARATION:

-REQUIRES 1/2" GWB ON THE GARAGE SIDE. 5/&" TYPE X' GWB WHERE THERE 1S LIVING SPACE ABOVE. SUPPORTING COLUMNS, WALLS AND BEAMS USE 1/2" GWB FER IRC R302.6
-OPENINGS INTO A GARAGE: OPENINGS INTO A GARAGE SHALL HAVE A SOLID WOOD OR HONEYCOMB-CORE STEEL DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE RATING.
DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE PER IRC R302.5.1.

11. VAPOR BARRIERS:

-AN APPROVED YAPOR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EXTERIOR WALLS AND AT ALL ROOF DECKS, BELOW ENCLOSED JOIST SPACES WHERE CEILING FINISHES ARE DIRECTLY
INSTALLED TO JOISTS, AND ANY OTHER WALL OR CEILING SURFACES WHICH RECEIVE INSULATION. THIS VAPOR BARRIER MAY BE A COMPONENT OF THE INSULATION MATERIAL.
APPLICATION AND INSTALLATIONS OF INSULATION AND YAPOR BARRIERS SHALL COMPLY WITH STATE OF WASHINGTON THERMAL INSULATION STANDARDS.

12. FIRE SAFETY:

-SMOKE ALARMS/DETECTORS (S.D.): SMOKE ALARMS/DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS, IN THE AREA OUTSIDE THE SLEEPING ROOM AND IN OTHER
LOCATIONS PER IRC R314. POWER SOURCE AND INTERCONNECTION PER IRC.

-CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS (CM.D.): SHALL HAVE AN AFPPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH SLEEPING AREA IN DWELLING UNITS AND IN EACH LEVEL
IN ACCORPANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS PER 1RC315. SINGLE STATION CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED AS COMFPLYING WITH UL2034 AND SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS CODE, NFPA 720-2012 AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

-CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION SYSTEMS PER IRC 315.2 THAT INCLUDE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES, INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION FOR CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS AND NFPA 720-2012, SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE LISTED AS COMPLYING
WITH UL 2075. WHERE A HOUSEHOLD CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, 1T SHALL BECOME A PERMANENT FIXTURE OF THE OCCUPANCY.

-INSTALL A MONITORED NFPA 72 "CHAPTER 29" FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THROUGHOUT ENTIRE RESIDENCE PER COMI STANDARDS. A SEPARATE FIRE PERMIT 1S REQUIRED.

13. CERTIFICATE & TESTING

- A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COMPLETED AND POSTED ON OR WITHIN THREE FEET OF THE ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION PANEL BY THE BUILDER OR REGISTERED DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL. THE CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE BUILDER OR REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL AND SHALL NOT COVER OR OBSTRUCT THE VISIBILITY OF THE
CIRCUIT DIRECTORY LABEL, SERVICE DISCONNECT LABEL, OR OTHER REQUIRED LABELS. THE CERTIFICATE SHALL LIST THE PREPOMINANT R-VALUES OF INSULATION INSTALLED IN OR ON
CEILING/ROOF WALLS, FOUNDATION (SLAB, BELOW-GRADE WALL, AND/OR FLOOR) AND DUCTS OUTSIDE CONDITIONED SPACES; U-FACTORS FOR FENESTRATION AND THE RESULTS
FROM ANY REQUIRED DUCT SYSTEM AND BUILDING ENVELOFPE AIR LEAKAGE TESTING PONE ON THE BUILDING. WHERE THERE 1S MORE THAN ONE VALUE FOR EACH COMPONENT, THE
CERTIFICATE SHALL LIST THE VALUE COVERING THE LARGEST AREA. THE CERTRIFICATE SHALL LIST THE TYPES OF EFFICIENCIES OF HEATING, COOLING, AND SERVICE WATER HEATING
EQUIPMENT.

- THE BUILDING OR DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT EXCEEDING 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED
WITH A BLOWER DOOR AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCHES W.G. (50 PASCALS). WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY.
A WRITTEN REPORT OF THE RESULTS OF THE TEST SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE PARTY CONDUCTING THE TEST AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL. TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED
AT ANY TIME AFTER CREATION OF ALL PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE.

PROJECT INFORMATION

CARLA AND JOHN MONAHAN
2424 67TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

PROJECT OWNER:

PROJECT ARCHITECT:
PROJECT DESIGNER:

HEIDI HELGESON

LISA MONTALVO/SARAH THOMPSON
H2D ARCHITECTURE + DESIGN
23020 EDMONDS WAY, #1135
EDMONDS, WA 98020
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: DENNIS TITUS, PE, SE

CG ENGINEERING

250 4TH AVE S, STE 200
EDMONDS, WA 986020
425.7786.8500

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER: JOHNNY C. CHEN, PE

PANGEO INCORPORATED

2213 EASTLAKE AVE. E, STE. B
SEATTLE, WA 98102

206.262.0370

2ND STORY ADDITION of 793 S.F. WITH ASSOCIATED
REMODEL TO EXISTING HOME INCLUDING STRUCTURAL
UPGRADES NECESSARY FOR NEW ADDITION, NEW STAIR,
AND NEW EXTERIOR DOOR NEAR KITCHEN TO EXISTING
SOUTHERN DECK; NEW PARTIALLY-COYERED ROOF DECK.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

2424 67TH AVE SE

TAX LOT NUMBER: 4099201180

LAKE VIEW PLACE EAST SEATTLE 7-& AND N28.75
FT OF 9, BLOCK 9, LOT 7-6-9, NW 12-24-4

LAND USE CODE COMPLIANCE STATISTICS

REFER TO 02 SHEET

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ENERGY CREDIT INFORMATION

ENERGY CREDIT FROM WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE TABLE 406.3

SMALL DWELLING UNIT: 3 CREDITS

DWELLING UNITS LESS THAN 1200 SF IN CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA WITH LESS THAN 300
SF OF FENESTRATION AREA.

ADDITIONS TO EXISTING BUILDINGS GREATER THAN 500SF OF HEATED FLOOR AREA BUT
LESS THAN 1500 SF.

FUEL NORMALIZATION CREDIT FROM WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE TABLE R406.2

SYSTEM TYPE 2 = 1 CREDIT:

FOR AN INITIAL HEATING SYSTEM USING A HEAT PUMP THAT MEETS FEDERAL STANDARDS
FOR THE EQUIPMENT LISTED IN TABLE C403.2.2(1) OR C402.2.2(2)

OR

AR TO WATER HEAT PUMP UNITS THAT ARE CONFIGURED TO PROVIDE BOTH HEATING AND
COOLING AND ARE RATED IN ACCORPANCE WITH AHRI 550/590

3.6 HIGH EFFICIENCY HYAC EQUIPMENT = 2.0 CREDITS

DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM HEAT PUMPS WITH NO ELECTRIC RESISTANCE HEATING IN THE
PRIMARY LIVING AREAS. A DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP SYSTEM WITH A MINIMUM HSFPF OF 10
SHALL BE SIZED AND INSTALLED TO PROVIDE HEAT TO THE ENTIRE DWELLING UNIT AT THE

MONAHAN RESIDENCE
2424 67TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

14. LIGHTING EQUIPMENT
-NOT LESS THAN 90 PERCENT OF LAMFPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS

- FUEL GAS LIGHTING SYSTEMS SHALL NOT HAVE CONTINUOUSLY BURNING PILOT LIGHTS

DESIGN OUTDOOR AIR TEMPERATURE.

9716

SEASONAL DEVELOPMENT WAIVER

IF ANY LAND CLEARING, GRADING, FILLING OR FOUNDATION WORK WITHIN A LANDSLIDE
HAZARD AREA 1S PROPOSED TO OCCUR BETWEEN OCTOBER 1 AND APRIL 1, A SEASONAL
DEVELOPMENT WAIVER SHALL BE APFPLIED FOR AND APPROVED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL.
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LAND USE CODE COMPLIANCE STATISTICS

ZONE: R&4
CRITICAL AREA: POTENTIAL LANDSLIDE AND EROSION HAZARD
EXISTING LOT AREA: 8856 SF
LOT COVERAGE:
*EXISTING LOT SLOPE CALCULATIONS: EXISTING HOUSE (INCL ROOF OVERHANG): 2330 SF
(EXISTING UNCOVERED DECK - NOT INCL)
HIGHEST ELEV. PT. OF LOT: EXISTING DRIVEWAY (NOT INCL ROOF OH. AREA): 7284 SF
Straw rolls must be LOWEST ELEV. PT. OF LOT: 204.9 EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 20584 SF
; ELEV. DIFFERENCE: 169
placed along slope ¢  Adacentrolls HOR. DIST. BETWEENHIGH & LOW PTS: 998 ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE: BE56 SF X 365%™ = 3,099.6 SF..0K
contours \ shall tightly abut LOT SLOPE-
\V/ (MAX. LOT COVERAGE ALLOWED: 35%)
' PROFOSED EXISTING HOUSE (INCL ROOF OVERHANG): 2330 SF
LOT COVERAGE: (CUT BACK EXISTING EAVE) (717 SF)
NEW ADDITION 515 SF
EXISTING DRIVEWAY (NOT INCL ROOF OH. AREA): 7284 SF
o 0al AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION CALCULATION PROFOSED LOT COVERAGE: 5058 Sk
=<
g : T s (8 MIDPOINT ELEVATION | WALLLENGTH | ELEVATION X LENGTH ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE: 8856 SF X 35%** = 3,099.6 SF..OK
o ce @ - g N A= 214.76 (ILENGTH=40-1ve" * " |~ 861055 5F )
f@% s R L > B= 21667 (] LENGTH = 49-11 7/8" 1083124 SF ) REQD SETBACKS:  FRONT: 20 LLI
o~ o a : e REAR SETBACK: 25 o
| 2 = Spacing depends C=214.37 (| LENGTH = 364 778878 SF F% oL SETBACK. SUM OF 15, MIN & @ =
on sol ype and D= 20975 ¢| LENGTH = 34 712082 SF 3 Z 3
Slope steepness ; B
P P Sediment, organic matter, E=21258 t LENGTH = 3-9 1/8" 799.29 SF % LANDSCAPE AREA:  PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA: 5618 SF (65.7%) LLI w o
and native seeds are REQD LANDSCAPE AREA: 8856 SF X 60% = 5313.6 SF..OK A »
captured behind the rolls. F=212.73 LENGTH = 16-1" 342141 SF 2 <
1 1 _— m
56,562.17 SF /1860-5 214.04 N EXISTING EXISTING WALKWAY/STAIRS: 778 SF N S =
AVERAGE BUILDING ELEV. £214.04' 30' HEIGHT LIMIT = 244.04'3 HARDSCAPE: N O L ARDSCAPE. oo W < %
: .
“MEASURED TO OUTSIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS ALLOWED HARDSCAPE: 8856 SF X % = 797.04 SF..OK nd |:|_: <
**BENCHMARK: MAG NAIL IN ROAD, 32' WEST OF SW PROFPERTY CORNER Z N -
3" 5" (75-125mm) 204.52 (NAVD®) (SEE SURVEY, THIS SHEET) o 9D
PROPOSED EXISTING WALKWAY/STARS: 77.8 SF <E < [
X HARDSCAPE: EXISTING DECK: 2677 SF
XK 8" 10" Dia, BASEMENT FLOOR AREA EXCLUSION CALCULATION (EXISTING DECK. TO BE REMOVED): (22157 1T g L]
) (200-250mm) . . . NEW DECK STEP: 29 SF <E O
/ WALL™ | LENGTH | % BELOW CRADE | LENGTH X % BELOW CRADE TOTAL PROPOSED HARDSCAPE: 326.3 SF = %
NWALL (A)] 40-11/8" 65% 260 314 D) ALLOWED HARDSCAPE: 8856 SF X 9% = 797.04 SF..OK e L
. E WALL (B)| 49-11 5/4" 90% 441 5/4"
Vi X X © — - j PARKING: 2 REQUIRED PARKING SPACES FOR =
7 1k 1 stake WO SWALL (€)] 504 60% 219518 3 HOUSES UNDER 3,000 SF >
(25 x 25mm) W WALL (D) 34 % 0 D)
S WALL (E)|] 3-91/&" 57% 1-4 3/4" j BUILDING HEIGHT BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT = 30!
INFORMATION: REFER TO SHEET A2.0 AND A2.1 FOR DETAILED
) _ ) ) W WALL (F)] 161" 40.7% 6-61/2" 5 HEIGHT INFORMATION
Straw roll installation requires the placement and secure staking —
(D of the roll in a trench, 3" - 5" (75-125mm) deep, dug on contour. TOTAL 180-5 NA 100-9 5/&" 2
NOT TO SCALE Runoff must not be allowed to run under or around roll. NOT TO SCALE 100-9 3/8" [100.8] 1 180-3" [180.3] = 55.9% 2 gggggﬂ;: OOk AREA. (Egigug? LLC?V\C/EEIEFFLL(%)OCI)ZR/&Q\EJ% EBXIIE%g » GC/;EQSEE)& STAR: . 5?508865;)
BMP C123 TOTAL BASEMENT FLOOR AREA X 55.9% =1870.8 SF* X 55.9% = 1045.8 SF}% " EXISTING MAINFLOOR - NOT INCL STAR: 1792.0 SF
[ BMP C235 TOTAL EXISTING GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2617.0 SF
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| | EXISTING FRON — Yy
Post spaci . ' N 7 ExisT , ADDITION OVER | . Elev=229.1 ” ARCHITECTURE
pacing may be increased 22" wood posts. steel \ PORCH Vv . EXISTING l AREA \ 5 (768 SQ. FT. | | N
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NOTES:
1. REFER TO SITE PLAN AND GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT.
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2424 67TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

MONAHAN RESIDENCE
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| \ / | Ry | i
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| PN | 7 il L |
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| Y \ | Il PREP FOR PARTIAL i
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} , | OPENING ‘ \
|/ \ 1 : : |
******* - | | 6-1/2" J
éﬁ | | # # !
= - o - === = T 1
| } } | |
| AN
| |
} \ / 36-4" | : : DEMO EXISTING SIDING H 2 D
\ I PREP AREA FOR @ AREA OF NEW ARCHITECTURE
| |1 ADDITION ABOVE b= | ADDITION, PREP FOR \
} ‘LJ L J NEW ADDITION 5 E s 1 & N
| |
; ; EXIST. PERIMETER WALL LENGTHS pEvoBeTIG ST
} } SCALE: 118" = 1-0" EXISTING DECK 23020 EDMONDS WAY, #113
| | EDMONDS, WA 98020
| | STRUCTURAL ALTERATION CALCULATIONS > 206 . 542 3734
| | SUM OF LENGTH OF EXIST. EXT. WALLS: www.h2darchitects.com
‘ ‘ 56I_4II
‘ ‘ 54I_OII
| | 3-91/8"
}:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::i ]6'-']“
\ \ 40-11/8" DATE: 9/08/22
\ ‘ R n
b ] oAl e : y REV 1:  1/25/2023
EXIST. EXT. WALL BEING REMOVED: -0 1/2"
(6.04)/ (160.25) = 0.34 = 5.4% EXT. WALLS BEING ALTERED PERMIT SET
N N
LOWER FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN ah MAIN FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN TN LOWER AND MAIN FLOOR
SCALE: 14" = 10’ |/ 4 SCALE: 14" = 10" |/ DEMOLITION PLAN
[ ] EXISTING WALLS [ ] EXISTING WALLS
F =1 DEMOWALLS F = 1 DEMOWALLS
NOTES: NOTES:
1. VERIFY SALVAGE ITEMS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO DEMOLITION. 1. VERIFY SALVAGE ITEMS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.
2. ALL SHORING TO BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER. 2. ALL SHORING TO BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER.
CONTACT THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WITH QUESTIONS. CONTACT THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WITH QUESTIONS.

3. DEMO SIDING TO PREFP FOR NEW SHEAR WALLS PER STRUCTURAL.

A1.0
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41'-5 174" +/-
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CUT BACK EAVE

ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN

SCALE: V4" = 1-O0

[ ] EXISTING WALLS
™ — | DEMOWALLS

NOTES:

1. VERIFY SALVAGE ITEMS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

2. ALL SHORING TO BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER.
CONTACT THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WITH QUESTIONS.
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2424 67TH AVE SE
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23020 EDMONDS WAY, #113
EDMONDS, WA 98020
P.206 .542.3734
www.h2darchitects.com

DATE:  9/08/22
REV 1. 1/25/2023

PERMIT SET

ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN
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| 8
I NEW FTG.
] N BELOW PER iR
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\ / | ||
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STRUCTURAL = X NEW POST PER ]
0 PN | STRUCTURAL s |
i y N \ INSTALL HEAT EXISTING
, . ‘ NEW FTO. O+ DR TR I
/ \ STRUCTURAL D.| | GARAGE THAT
p N COMPLIES W/ IRC
. N T R31422 (AREAS
| | OF ALTERATION)
B :::7:1i::::::::: Ll
| O
| L ] =
<))
. , ‘ NEW CONT. DROPPED BED T
AANER A cLo. B PER EXISTING EERVAR
s X ‘ VERIFY GARAGE IS SEPARATED i
= RN ‘ FROM DWELLING BY MIN. 1/2" GWB
W ) . @ WALLS AND 5/8" TYPE X GWB @
, < CLG., ON GARAGE SIDE, TYP.
|
/ \ ‘ NEW WD RAISED
/ \ FLOOR PER STRUCT
——————— ~ (MIN. 2x12 FOR INSUL.)
EX ELEC PANEL
3 — | i 1
. EXISTING .
| =
N | ® ERVER
RETANG) \ 1 RIS
| NEW DOWNSPOUT BOOT,
CONNECT TO TIGHTLINE &
|
| DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT (2 TYP.) e TOUNDATION
| |
110 12" +/-
| 13-9 1/4"+/- | | 20-7" Hove |

LOWER FLOOR PLAN

24" WIDE X 18" HIGH
CRAWL SPACE ACCESS

12" WIDE X 6" HIGH
CRAWL SPACE VENT

SCALE: /4" =

EXISTING WALLS
777) NEW WALLS

NOTES:

10"

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE FACE OF STUD UNO.
2. ALL DOOR AND WINDOW DIMENSIONS ON THIS PLAN ARE ROUGH OFENING SIZES, UNO.
3. SEE ATTACHED WSEC FORMS FOR ENERGY CODE COMFPLIANCE INFORMATION.

4. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS (S.D.) AT LOCATIONS SHOWN OR VERIFY EXISTING SMOKE DETECTORS. HARDWIRE AND

INTERCONNECT DETECTORS TO POWER SUFPFLY AND FPROVIDE BATTERY BACKUFP AS REQUIRED.

5. INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS (CM.D.) OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF
THE BEDROOMS. THE ALARM AND SHALL BE LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH UL 2034 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IRC R315.3 AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. OR VERIFY EXISTING.

6. SMOKE DETECTORS (5.D.) AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS (CM.D.) TO BE INSTALLED 3-O" MINNMUM FROM BATHROOM

DOORS.
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MAIN FLOOR PLAN

CRAWLSPACE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS

CRAWLSPACE: PER WAC 51-51-0408 SECTION R408, MINIMUM NET AREA OF VENTILATION
OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 SQUARE FOOT FOR EACH 300 SQUARE FEET OF UNDER-
FLOOR AREA. A GROUND COVER OF 10 MIL BLACK POLYETHYLENE OR APPROVED EQUAL SHALL
BE LAID OVER THE GROUND WITHIN CRAWL SPACES. THE GROUND COVER SHALL BE
OVERLAFPFPED TWELVE (12) INCHES MINIMUM AT THE JOINTS AND SHALL EXTEND TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL. ONE VENTILATION OFPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3 FEET OF EACH CORNER OF
THE BUILDING, EXCEPT ONE SIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE NO
VENTILATION OPENINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

TOTAL CRAWLSFACE AREA @ NEW STAIR LANDING = 20.26 SF
REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA = 9.6 S.1.

(QTY 1) &" X 12" VENTS = 72 S.I. VENTILATION AREA FPROVIDED

SCALE: /4" =

[ 1 EXISTING WALLS
7] NEW WALLS

NOTES:

10"

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE FACE OF STUD UNO.
2. ALL DOOR AND WINDOW DIMENSIONS ON THIS PLAN ARE ROUGH OPENING SIZES, UNO.
3. SEE ATTACHED WSEC FORMS FOR ENERGY CODE COMFPLIANCE INFORMATION.

4. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS (S.D.) OR VERIFY EXISTING AT LOCATIONS SHOWN. HARDWIRE AND INTERCONNECT
DETECTORS TO FPOWER SUFPFPLY AND PROVIDE BATTERY BACKUF AS REQUIRED.

5. INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS (CM.D.) OR VERIFY EXISTING OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE

IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS. THE ALARM AND SHALL BE LISTED AS COMFPLYING WITH UL 2034 AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC R315.3 AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
©. SMOKE DETECTORS (S.D.) AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS (CM.D.) TO BE INSTALLED 3-O0" MINIMUM FROM BATHROOM

DOORS.
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23020 EDMONDS WAY, #113
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P.206 .542.3734
www.h2darchitects.com

DATE:  9/08/22
REV 1. 1/25/2023
PERMIT SET

GROSS FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS)

EXISTING LOWER FLOOR: 1870.8 SF

(EXEMPT LOWER FLOOR - BELOW GRADE) ((1045.8 SF

EXISTING MAIN FLOOR AREA (NOT INCL STAR): R/ \ ¢ 17920 574
MAIN FLOOR ADDITION (SINGLE STORY): = ¢ 90SF)
MAIN FLOOR ADDITION (X1.5 DBL HEIGHT): ¢ 1245F)
NEW UPPER FLOOR (INCL STAIR): b 7924 5F)
NEW COVERED DECK: e 1078 SF3
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA: C 46095 SF-1045.8 SF = 35396 SF3

-~

ALLOWED FLOOR. AREA: T 5856 OF X 40% = 25424 SF

LOWER AND MAIN FLOOR PLAN

A1.2
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© | (PAINT FINISH) | | L UNEOF | | | S | ARCHITECT
I L o
| o | |« edsthe | N | =Sl ] S Y A A
\ 4\ DECK | N \ \ MAINFLOOR \ || \ = O | \ HEIDI MICHELLE HELGESON
| ‘ FIBERGLASS } } COVERED f @ | \ | \ ‘ \ STATE OF WASHINGTON
| WATERPROOF | DECK | | |
x| SURFACE E‘I -z | | ./V/ EXISTING | NEW ROOF DECK BELOW C i ﬁ— — — j RIPGE | |
-l o T T T | ROOF BELOW | T T - - | |
N & ROOF | /412" o |17 | N | !
S = sELOW | | ) -5 | REC RM ' - C | N | e ]
\ \ \ Q \ ® \
= ] | > |
| ot | | | - | | ROOF EXHAUST |
| © Aoy b AN | S N R W
! | A40 -x N | | '
R \A30, Qo \AB0/ \ A40/ \A40/ \A30,
| PROVIDE BUILT-UP o o | N | ol
| SLOPE FOR WATER | } } | ‘ | | ] | | |
] |
& YN CPROVIDE OVERFLOW | AT ol L | N | | o
5 OTE ON 3/A4.0 \ | AL | | | ] 5}32 1}/5}(“\ & . ‘ ‘ ’
| | | Q JEX]j = |
v R | = 7 ] | | |
(Z 3 LL‘H i m‘rw‘ﬂ | e 26" HIGH SOLID-WALL | 2 N\ Ll | | |
> S ‘ GUARDRAIL OR OPEN RAILING | |
S, . e v O e S s Y R FENE | IR
> i l | EXISTING ROOF SN \ - _O,I
: - EXISTING ROOF do & ! - - SLOPE = T
) &Y 1BR @ 7|1/2 | &N - _ N g ‘ 10" g r
I AR / » NE LA O d AN SoEwERE  Qf >~ N RV H 2 D
N C r YA , L
2 ASOS AN T - | A/~ ESG \A30/) \ Adl) - R I L o I AmeJ \ A1) \ASO/ ARCHITECTURE
- RADAAANS BUILD UP ROOFING FOR i i N
o . NEW ROOF @ MAIN FL., MATCH SLOPE | HANDRAIL @ 36" ABV SLOPE IN CORNERS, TYP. = L > b E s | 6 N
& FIN. OF EX ROOF; SEE SEC. C/AB.0; | sl 3 STAIR TREAD NOSING | NEW ROOF @ MAIN FL(SEE \ DS
PATCH FINISH @ NEW & EX. cL | g o e o LINE OF NEW
LOCAL POWERPOLE Y 14-7 1/2 L 2-8 ‘ o & FINISH OF EX. ROOF
THIS CORNER, NEED Q/ 18-01/2" S.% 23020 EDMONDS WAY, #113
MODIFY OR RELOCATE S
B_O.S.LANDINGAREA /3 ‘g (2 3 EDMONDS, WA 98020
CEILING HEIGHT OVER 157 1x2)2 P.206.542.3734
SEE GFA CALCS ON SHT. 02 Y = Y Y www.h2darchitects.com
[\
1l
\120) @ NEZA \A20/ o 2/
‘ DATE: 9/08/22
| REV 1. 1/25/2023
UPPER FLOOR PLAN , ROOF PLAN :
SCALE: 114" = 1-0" \I-J SCALE: /4" = 1-0" \I-J
[ ] EXSTNGWALLS ~ NOTES: [ 1 exisTiNG ROOF VENTILATION REQUIBEMENTS @ATTIC PERMIT SET
e NEALS L DOOR AND WINDOW DIVEENSIONS N THS PLAN ARE ROUGH OPENING SIZES, UNO B e Roor S
4.INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS (S.D.) AT LOCATIONS SHOWN. HARDWIRE AND INTERCONNECT DETECTORS TO POWER THE SPACE VENTILATED EXCEPT THAT REDUCTION OF THE TOTAL TO 1/300 IS FERMITTED PLAN
5. INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS (C.M.D.) OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER
THE BEDROOMS. THE ALARM AND SHALL BE LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH UL 2034 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3' ABOVE THE EAVE VENTS WITH
ACCORDANCE WITH IRC R315.3 AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY THE EAVE VENTS.
6. SMOKE DETECTORS (5.D.) AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS (CMD.) TO BE INSTALLED 3-0" MINIMUM FROM BATHROOM EW TOTAL ATTIC AREAC S Of;ggg%vgf‘r‘f‘s
DOORS. Z 807. R/ \
7. ALL GAS FIREPLACE HEATERS RATED TO ANSI 72188 SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED WITH A FIREPLACE EFFICIENCY REQUIRED VENTILATION g?f)? PR TET2 28D id
(FE) RATING OF 50 PERCENT OR GREATER IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA P41 VENTED GAS FIREPLACES (DECORATIVE £ AVE INTAKE VENTING:
\/;\VIIQTELICASNXESZZ 1CERTIFIED TO ANSI Z2150 SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED, INCLUDING THEIR FE RATINGS, IN ACCORDANCE COR.AVENT 5400 STRIP VENT = 10 S1. PER LINEAR FOOT (1875 S1. PER BAY)
i MIN. 22 VENTED BAYS = 412.5 S.. OF VENTILATED AREA PROVIDED
RIDGE EXHAUST VENTING:
ROOF LOUVER 16" SQ. (VERIFY MIN. 2:12 LOW-SLQBE APPROPRIATE) = 50 S.I. NFA EA.
QTY PROVIDED: & =400 S.1. PROVIDED (M .1. REQUIRED FOR BALANCE) .

o



DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE

R.O. DIMENSIONS *SEE NOTE 1 DOOR LEAF DIMENSIONS *
D TYPE THICK AI;EA NOTES U-VAL D ROUGH OPENING *SEE NOTE 1 ROUGHHEAD |\ oc | opgg | AREA NOTES U-VAL
WIDTH HEIGHT W HT (SF) WIDTH HEIGHT FROM SUBFLR. (SF)
FOUNDATION - T.0. FOOTING FOUNDATION - T.0. FOOTING
06 2“10” 6“10 1/2" 2“8” 6“8” SWING OI‘1 5/&” OOO 08 2‘*8“ 4I#OII #95'#1 1/2n B FIXED 10 7O O 50
EX MAIN FLOOR NEW UPPER FLOOR
o |32 6-10 1/2" 30" 6-8" SWING 0-1 3/4" 20.00 |TEMPERED 028 2 oo >0 502 c S 200 050
0z |52 e1ovz 0 e SWING il 2000 05 |28 40" 610 112" A DH  |1070 |TEMPERED; TRANSLUCENT 0.30
NEW UPPER FLOOR 04 |6-0" 20" 6-10 1/2" C H.S. 12.00 0.30
04 |62 6-10 1/2" 6-0" 6-8" SGD 0-1 3/4" 2000 |TEMPERED 028 = oo o TP . S 500 50
05 |2-10 6-10 1/2 2.8 6-& POCKET 0-13/8 000  |VER R.O. W/ SELECTED POCKET DR MFR T ] T . o P eym— 50
% |20 oo = o SWING o158 000 o7 |2-&" 4-0" 6-10 1/2" A DH. 1070 | TEMPERED 0.30 LL]
o7 [2-10" 6-10 1/2" 28" 6-8" SWING 0-13/8" 0.00
TOTAL EXTERIOR|DOCBEAREA2-10" 6-10 1/2" 28" 6-8" SWING 0-13/8" 0.00 TOTAL EXTERIOR WIRPOIZARE A o oo ° P 7o 0.0 O g
- - - - - : NERC 100 LABELED RRDIGERNEED BY THH TANUEACTURER 61012 ¢ HS. 2400 |EGRESS 0.30 Z Q
09 |22 6-10 1/2" 20" 6-8" BI-FOLD 0-13/8" 0.00 500 Ll o)
MANUFACTURER: INTERIOR: SIMPSON OR EQUAL, SOLID CORE DOOR, PANEL TO MATCH EXISTING 24000 MANUFACTURER: 10 BE SELECTED: MATCH EXISTING : KEY a (LH (o))
EXTERIOR:  TO BE SELECTED SERIES: VERIFY TO MATCH EXISTING A = AWNING —JY %‘:
C = CASEMENT
EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE NFRC 100 LABELED AND CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER. NOTES: HS. - HORIZONTAL SLIDER N S
1. VERIFY ROUGH OPENING SIZES WITH SELECTED MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS P = PICTURE u < a
NOTES: 2. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR CONFIGURATION SH. = SINGLE HUNG oY T Z
1. VERIFY ROUGH OPENING SIZES WITH SELECTED MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS 3. VERIFY ALL SIZES AND ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION DH. = DOUBLE HUNG = <
2. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR CONFIGURATION 4. VERIFY EXISTING ROUGH OPENINGS WHERE WINDOWS ARE BEING REPLACED IN THE EXISTING OPENINGS PRIOR TO H = HOPPER ~ =
3. VERIFY ALL SIZES AND ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ORDERING THE WINDOWS FIXED = FIXED prd o N
4. CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY WITH QUESTIONS 5. CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY WITH QUESTIONS < <
6. TRANSLUCENT GLASS TO BE SATIN ETCH. PROVIDE GLASS SAMPLE TO OWNER/ARCH FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO T %
o . o ORDERING
—T (T B i =t 7. ALL WINDOWS IN SHOWERS TO BE VINYL, FIBERGLASS OR RATED FOR USE IN WET LOCATION. VERIFY CONFIGURATION <L § O
J/ OF SHOWER WINDOWS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING. = 04
/ / [a] [a] [a) /// O LIJ
2 <l Zs || 7 = 2 =
V| A 2 b . a 2
N < 2 . 2
CLASS, TP, N r 2 o
Uy Lh N \L = 4 a
i i o B 8 2 =
AS SCHEDULED AS SCHEDULED “L At M “L ’Lw § § <~ -7 u§
lg % ﬁ ) ® 2
_ < < ] ]
BI-FOLD POCKET SGD SWING ! AS SCHEDULED
AS SCHEDULED AS SCHEDULED
A B C

9718\ REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

HEIDI MICHELLE HELGESON
STATE OF WASHINGTON

H 2 D

ARCHITECTURE

D E S I G N

23020 EDMONDS WAY, #113
EDMONDS, WA 98020
P.206 .542.3734
www.h2darchitects.com

DATE:  9/08/22
REV 1. 1/25/2023

PERMIT SET

WINDOW AND DOOR
SCHEDULES
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777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o HIGHTLMITEL %244.04 A
N 5/4X14 FASCIA BOARD @ COVERED

/ EXISTING GUARDRAIL & DECK TO REMAIN
,/ MAIN FLR = &7 1/2"+/-
‘ (T.0. EX SUBFLR)
77777777777 / A (EL = 21834/
77777777777 S — ____I'EX. GRADE$ MAIN FLR PLATE = 7-9 1/2"+/-
ﬁ i (T.0. EX PLATE)
/ AN

(EL = 217.5+/-)

|
|
l

MAX. DOWNHILL BLDG FACADE Hi.

|
|
l

— e - —— = — == MAIN FLR PLATE = 165 1/2"+/-
s | | 0 [TTPCC OVERFLOW SCUPPER AND (TO-EX PLATE)

vt

EXTENDED MASONRY CHIMNEY @ PORCH ROOF, PAINTED, TYP. NEW MEMBRANE ROOF, TYP.
AND INSTALL NEW CAP, 4
B/4X10 WD FASCIA BOARD @ CHMNEY TO BE 2' HIGHER THAN T 10-0"
TRUSS ROOF, PAINTED, TYP. NEAREST POINT 10 AWAY, TYP = 2 L NEW ROOF EL =31-0 3/4"4/-
****************************** =y 2= e N ¥ (T.0. NEW ROOF)
e (EL = 240.8'+/-)
e 1 TTT NEW PORCH PL = 28-2 5/8"+/-
< — e o I L e e o o (T.0. NEW COVERED PORCH PLATE)
777777777777777777 Hest Ll bt L bs ] W | —  E=zEreen A NEW UPPER FLR PL = 27-2 3/4"+/-
T Y (T.0. NEW PLATE)
- fq (EL = 236.9+/-)
WD WINDOW TRIM TO MATCH YOI o W VERTICAL PLANK WOOD
EXISTING, PAINTED, TYP. \
NEW NEW NEW NEW NEW 1x TRIM @ POSTS TO SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING,
EXISTING MEMBRANE i o] MATCH EXISTING, PAINTED, TYP. PAINTED, TYF.
ROOF TO REMAIN e ; D
NEW EXPOSED WD. FRAMING
EXISTING CHIVNEY e e @ COVERED PORCH ROOF,
TO REMAIN - AAAAAAAA A IHAAMAAANAAANANAAANA | NEW 36" SOLID WALL GUARDRAIL PAINTED, TYP. LL
T ] o~ W/ SHAPED WOOD CAP @ NEW o
D gasanNEy N e e T IS TO NEW UPPER FLR = 1811 3/4"+/- O <
777777 ENESEN RN RN RERERERERE AR 4N Q N PR (T.0.NEW SUBFLR) Z, 8
D) - (EL =227.9+/-)
= > - o 8 %
777777777 e N Uy I
EXPLA n Y=
< S oTG e, SCUPPER BOX (EL =2262+7) n >
R - EXISTING SIDING TO REMAIN (REMOVE ] < O
S — & REPLACE TO MATCH AS 0 Z
_|og gl NECESSARY FOR SHEAR WALL L
o2 o e UPGRADE PER STRUCT.), TYF. = 3
N I Z 5 »
o
= <
° T & 5
z <
< 8
% m
= =

b
T T C T T 1 | L T | E
¢

EXISTING DS TO
== __ REVANTYR. | AvERAGEDIDGELEZMOF 3

7777777777777 4\ LOWER FLR = 0-0"
Y (T0.EX SLAB)
(EL = 209.7+/-)

WEST ELEVATION (FRONT)

SCALE: /4" = 1-O0

9718\ REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

HEIDI MICHELLE HELGESON
STATE OF WASHINGTON
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, HEIGHT LIMIT EL £244043 A

5/4X14 FASCIA BOARD @ COVERED

PORCH ROOF, PAINTED, TYF. ROOF EL <31-0 B/ /-
4’ (T.0. NEW ROOF)
(EL = 240.8'+/-)

77777777777777 | A i S GHIN h UPPER FLR PL = 27-2 3/4"+/-
(T.O.NEW PLATE)

(EL = 23694/
NEW EXPOSED WD. FRAMING
@ COVERED PORCH ROOF, NEW 36" SOLID WALL GUARDRAIL
PAINTED, TYP. W/ SHAPED WOOD CAP @ NEW

ROOF DECK, SIDING FINISH TO
NEW VERTICAL PLANK WOOD MATCH EXISTING. TYF.

SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING.
PAINT FINISH, TP ° EXISTING MEMBRANE ROOF

I TO REMAIN

5/4X10 WD FASCIA BOARD @
TRUSS ROOF, PAINTED, TYP.

UPPER FLR = 181 3/4"1/- H 2 D
(T.O.SUBFLR) ARCHITECTUR E

3 (EL = 227.9+/-) +

A MAIN FLR PLATE =165 1/2"+/- D E S | G N
Y (T.0.EX PLATE)
(EL = 226.2'+/-)

/e P —11-5/8" ./ I

\

\

|

I
EXJEED 30-0")

EXISTING
23020 EDMONDS WAY, #113

EDMONDS, WA 98020

EXISTING DS TO P.206 .542.,3734
REMAIN, TYP. www.h2darchitects.com

EXISTING SIDING TO REMAIN (REMOVE
& REPLACE TO MATCH AS
NECESSARY FOR SHEAR WALL
UPGRADE PER STRUCT.), TYP.——— |

27!_5”

MAIN FLR = 8-7 1/2"+/-
(T.0. EX SUBFLR)
(EL = 218.3'+/-)

(T.Ol. E_Fx ';L;LTAET)E =79 V2'+/- DATE: 9/08/22
(EL = 217.5+/-) REV 1: 1/25/2023
EXISTING CHIMNEY

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, AVERAGEBLDGEL A

MAX. DOWNHILL BLDG FACADE HT. (NOT O

TO REMAIN AVERAGE BLDG EL = 214.1

PERMIT SET

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 ¢ LOWER FLR = 0-0"
(T.O.EX SLAB) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

(EL = 209.7'+/-)

NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: /4" = 1-0"

A2.0



ROOF EL =31-0 3/4"+/-
(T.0. NEW ROOF)
(EL = 240.8+/-)

NEW MEMBRANE ROOF, TYP.

7777777777777 s ILTLTLTL LT LT LT 1 1tes o UPPER FLR PL = 27-2 3/4"4/-
¥ (T.O.NEW PLATE)
(EL = 23694/
5/4X10 WD FASCIA BOARD @
TRUSS ROOF, PAINTED, TYP. —1 EXISTING MEMBRANE
NEW NE@ - NEW, i @( - ROOF TO REMAIN
L » LLl
WD WINDOW TRIM TO MATCH O o
EXISTING, PAINTED, TYP. j 103 EISTING CHIMNEY = S
— TO REMAIN LL] 0
NEW VERTICAL PLANK WOOD w o
SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING, . N o «
PAINT FINISH, TYP. = . ./ UPPER FLR = 181 3/4"+/- — W ;
7777777777777 g T 1 A Y S [ $-L0-SUEFLR) n s
] | (EL = 227.9+1) N
EXISTING MEMBRANE ROOF i H H Ll <
TOREMAN@ MAINFLOOR —————————— Tt eSS - A_MAIN FLR PLATE = 165 1/2"+/- m T prd
EXISTING GUARDRALL, DS o5 DS | ¥ (T.0.EX PLATE) - <
BENCH & DECK TO - (EL = 226.2'+/-) - ~ i
REMAIN (REMODEL EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING < o N
BENCH AS NECESSARY
EXISTING SIDING TO REMAIN (REMOVE <
A A
FOR ADDITION) L L & REPLACE TO MATCH AS T %
NECESSARY FOR SHEAR WALL < < O
| UPGRADE PER STRUCT.), TYF. > N T
l g EXISTING DS TO ./ MAIN FLR = &-7 1/2"+/- O g
REMAIN, TYP. (T.0. EX SUBFLR)
- IR o A (EL=21834/) 2
7777777777777 EREEE e  E R | I R MAIN = 7-9 12"/
_ | | = - AIN FLR PLATE = 7-9 1/2"+/
X. GRADE I i i T ; -7 I 1 EX_ GRADE (T.0. EX PLATE)
™ Pa— ™ < (EL=21756+/)
NEW WD. DECK STEP (MAX. 7 3/4" e | e |
RISER & MIN. 10" TREAD) Ee e i

x
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, NERAGE BLDG EL §21404 3 A

EXISTING WINDOW
WELL TO REMAIN, TYP.

i LOWER FLR = 0-0"
VY (T0.EX SLAB)
(EL = 209.7+/-)

EAST ELEVATION Dﬁ’; \Fi\icgalTTEEréETD
e 10 f. el

HEIDI MICHELLE HELGESON
STATE OF WASHINGTON

NEW MEMBRANE ROOF, TYP.

ROOF EL =31-0 3/4"+/-
(T.0. NEW ROOF)
(EL = 240.8+/-)

5/4X14 FASCIA BOARD @ COVERED
PORCH ROOF, PAINTED, TYF.

3 (N
777777777777777777777777777 Tl IRE T I LT T T T T T e TS —  — UPPER FLR PL = 27°2 3/4"+/-
NEW EXPOSED WD. FRAMING @ - — E;_&Ng@%ﬁ? '
COVERED PORCH ROOF, PAINTED, TYP. : .
5/4X10 WD FASCIA BOARD @
NEW | [o L TRUSS ROOF, PAINTED, TYP.
NEW 36" SOLID WALL GUARDRAIL @ A [T (EW WD WINDOW TRIMTO MATCH
W/ SHAPED WOOD CAP @ NEW NEW ROOF @ LOWER FL. POP-OUT EXISTING, PAINTED, TYF.
ROOF DECK, SIDING FINISH TO H 2 D
MATCH EXISTING, TYP. ‘ | NEW VERTICAL PLANK WOOD A RCHITECTUR E
\ | SDINGTOMATCHEXISTING,
PEE PAINT FINISH, TYP. +
EXISTING MEMBRANE ROOF ) T - D E S I G N
TO REMAIN @ MAIN FLOOR — o UPPER FLR = 1811 3/4"+/-
iiiiiii T ] | [N _ e e e (T.0. SUBFLR)
— i | 738 ib (EL = 227.94/)
fffffffffff I L ) L _ _49 MAIN FLR PLATE = 16-5 1/2"+/- 23020 EDMONDS WAY,  #113
- lé DS (T.O,EXPLATE) EDMONDS, WA 98020
EXISTING SIDING TO REMAIN N (EL = 226.2'+/-) P.206.542.3734
(REMOVE & REPLACE TO MATCH EX. e r tecte con
AS NECESSARY FOR SHEAR WALL E EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN . .
UPGRADE PER STRUCT), TYP. S (CUT BACK EAVE WHERE
. SHOWN ON DEMO PLAN)
EXISTING ENTRY ——— AN ™
EOLUMN 70 REMAIN 1 ] . N ——— EXISTING DS TO REMANN, TYP.
4\ = MAIN FLR = 87 1/2"+/- DATE:  9/08/22
1 ][] / L e ) REV1:  1/25/2023

=

/'
7777777777777 Ll I IR |} (EL = 21834/
7777777777 — 4/4:~ﬁ7 S——————————————. R R R R R R R | . EX. GRADE MAIN FLR PLATE = 7-9 1/2"+/-
EXISTING GUARDRALL & | | S(T.0. EX PLATE) -
DECK TO REMAIN — / \ (EL = 217.5+/-)
EXISTING PLANTER ' NEW WD, DECK STEF (MAX. 7 5/4 PERMIT SET

-3 RISER & MIN. 10" TREAD)
TOREMAN—™~ ol | I | o AVERAGEBLDGEL§ 214.04'- -

EX. GRADE

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

¢ LOWER FLR = 0-0"
(T.O.EX SLAB)
(EL = 209.7'+/)

SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: /4" = 1-0"

A2.1



10" -
YR, 2 NEW EXPOSED WD. KING \ ATTIC VL\
3 POST & OUTLOOKER PRE MANUF. TRUSSES 1-0" RAKE
- PRE-MANUF. TRUSSES — v | ® | (BEYOND) PER STRUCT. | = TYP.
T / / B e RN R STRUCT, — TP
Q NEW WD. HEADER PER 5
il NEW ROOFING & UPPER HE STRUCTURAL, WRAPPED N
STRUCTURAL - S
NEW SLOPED LvL DECK Do Ll ]
OFFICE = 5 FRAMING PER STRUCT. 2y RECREATION ROOM iy
> DECK IS
TN | SOLID GUARDRAIL S
EXISTING ROOFING t = F &
TO REMAIN MO/ - 1 Q 3 LL]
= )
145/8'[ﬁ oy = P O S
T T 1T __ T I — o | L 12 N — - — =, == — Lo Z ()
A ﬂ— , \ 15/8
» / 1-5/6" N A ?5/8“ﬁ l \ / b / > WY %
y . o R N / X : R N
- v — —— T T . N - // D (0)) <L
EXIST. ROOFING ~ — - EXIST. ROOFING \ — w 2
TO REMAI / TO REMAIN B ) >
EXIST. CLG. FRAMING / EXIST. CLG. FRAMING = L < %
TO REMAIN, TYP. . / TO REMAIN, TYP. L <
(E) LIVING |3 (E) KITCHEN Y Il 3 Y T Z
RM NEW 16" UPPER LEVEL FLOOR H o = NEW UPPER LEVEL FLOOR 9 -
FRAMING PER STRUCT. ——— < < . FRAMING PER STRUCT. =~ Z 5 o»
< NEW FLUSH GARAGE DOOR \ "y
(E) MASTER < HEADER PER STRUCT. N\, (E) BED 2 % J X
BATH T \ LLl
L _ < J& O
....... W T T T T T T T T T T T T T T To N e S N NN N N i p i
EX. GRADE = O L
[T \ / E
\ |
. L =
| ; E%TBEEA%%D R = 3
= \ [\
Q =
il (E) REC RM (E) BEDROOM || (E) BATH . - (E) GARAGE PER STRUCTURAL (E) BED - >
EX. GRADE | P p "y
NEW FTG. PER y
STRUCTURA ‘ //
N _— / ]
S | | _

= L [ el P L] L]
[ ] NEwiIe. PER/&QJ ) S ew Ao FTG BEYOO—

STRUCTURAL < .
PER STRUCTURAL

A BUILDING SECTION B BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: /4" = 1-O

SCALE: /4" = 1-0

9718\ REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

HEIDI MICHELLE HELGESON
STATE OF WASHINGTON

ATTIC
PRE-MANUF. NEW WD. ROOF BEAMS
TRUSSES BEYOND PER STRUCT.
N (PAINT FINISH) )
L S 5
NEW ROOF DECK SOLID = NEW RECREATION =
GUARDRAIL AND ROOF ]
FRAMING BEYOND ROOMBEYOND . O
E ] 0 ]
?‘%giﬁgﬁ ?v / iy EXIST. ROOFING — SOLID DECK Q iy
EX. ROOF FRMG —— S TO REMAIN GUARDRAIL o ©
’ /// = < = wE n = >
_ L & = NEW|16" SLOPED .
ATTIC _~"LANDING FRAMING 9 = ,LQE:LPDSETCRKUERTAMIN& &
EV PRE-MANUF. " PER STRUCTURAL — 5 | NS i ' S
TRUSSES = S S \ 3 H 2 D
© il i i 0 Yo ARCHITECTUR E
~e © "
; NEW BM. PER ~ &
STRUCT, 4@ A STAIR — D E S I G N
EXISTING w ;
ROOFING AND NEW DOORWAY z2 2x4 FURRING W/ 7 Eél ET. ROIOFING
EXTERIOR WALL / INTO KITCHEN——— 4T 2 5/8" TYPE X K TO REMAIN
TO REMAIN Sz SIYJVDBES)STAIR 3 S 3 23020 EDMONDS WAY, #113
R\ . ;%Z STOR. FOR R38 _C_') (E) LIVING / (E) LIVING . (E) KITCHEN q _‘Q. EDMONDS, WA 98020
(E) EXTERIOR ;s\; S BATT INSUL. &~ : B P.206.542.3734
DECK o EXISTING ROOFING & \41_ HEW ig]opFOOU\{]’ER \-ll— www.h2darchitects.com
& BUILDING BEYOND TO REMAIN o 2 - ) S
N | 7~ UNDERSTAIRSTOR. _ || | \ | _ i \
m T T 1Y B (UNFEATED) EX GRADE W~ j& T @ N
pa— —_— —_— R— R— L — L T T = —_— — — T /== CRAWL — i — e | — s — s — s — s — - — s — s — s — ‘h__ — _— . . . . ‘ ...... _‘ = p—
SPACE NEW SLAB & Lo ] DATE:  9/08/22
oEAeE FOUNDATION FOR I :
— / .
o NEW STAIR FER 3 NEW POST (BEYOND) & N < REV 1. 1/25/2023
L] STRUCTURAL L] £ Ex BEAM PER STRUCTURAL EX 4
-~ / ~
iy b ADE L Ll GRADE =
NEW WD FLOORING PER % CRADE = (E) REC N T (E) GARAGE "y
STRUCTURAL ™ N im ™
- ) | PERMIT SET
EX. GRADE N\

BUILDING SECTIONS

C BUILDING SECTION D BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: /4" = 1-0 SCALE: /4" = 1-0

A3.0



[NOTES REMOVED |

2x10 ROOF RAFTERS
PER STRUCT. W/
T&G SOFFIT FINISH

) /12

% P L. (PORCH ROOF) | g

— . | T =l
NEW EXPOSED ROOF
RIDGE BEAM & SUPPORT
BEAMS BEYOND PER
STRUCT. (PAINT FINISH) ———

NEW ROOF TRUSSES
OVER POP-OUT & NEW SOLID

+

| [ L[ [ ]

5/8" TYPE X' GWB @ CLC.
L OVER UNDERSTAIR STOR.

D E S I G N

fg
, INFILL CEILING BELOW GUARDRAIL
¥ EX. ROOFING = COVERED : \@
& DECK =
o =
o< Q= LLI
_.% Y 2 [ 1 1 QO g
3 L . z 3
= = Tk TRAMNG EXISTING ROOFING A » <«
FRAMING TO REMAIN TO REMAIN (7) w
l =
z STAIR (E) KITCHEN W < %
g X Tz
_|
<Zt o @
N @
I — I AN
L
_.7£v._._._..‘_ I Ar < § QO
EX GRADE X = '
f NEW POST & LL
e ul BEAM PER O
o STRUCTURAL =
3 =
[QV
; (E) GARAGE
= ] NEW FOOTING PER NEW FOOTING PER
STRUCTURAL STRUCTURAL
[ ] . e [
A SCALE: 714" = 1-0"
Hs \REGISTERED
ARCHITECT
HEIDI MICHELLE HELGESON
STATE OF WASHINGTON
A4 ]
ATTIC
PRE-MANUF. TRUSSES
12 12
S I Y L —12
s
= -~y va'vwrv*xﬁrmrvvv‘
_ L4 — —> - i
5 i RECREATION RM // BATH OFFICE
e ST — 36" HGH SOLID-WALL \ EXIST. ROOFING
Q GUARDRAIL OR OPEN N r TO REMAIN
" RAILING = H 2 D
N[O TT T T TI T LRI TTT]

Al AAAA_N

EXIST. CLC. FRAMING
TO REMAIN, TYP.

23020 EDMONDS WAY, #113

UNDER EDMONDS, WA 98020

S STAIR (E) BED 2 (E) BATH NEW 16" UPPER LEVEL FLOOR (E) MASTER (E) MASTER P.206.542.3734
& STOR. FRAMING PER STRUCT. BATH BEDROOM www.h2darchitects.com
< UNHEATED), (E) BED 1
o
_,Xt I |1 | Ll Ll L| L U
_ N ¥ 0 0 0 B f ¥ I I 1 I T 1T T T T 1T 1 1T
B “E'X'iré@é& i I I i GRADE DATE:  9/08/22
/ y REV1:  1/25/2023
g L (E) BED (E) LAuNbRY /// (E) BATH (E) BED
®»
&~ \ i N PERMIT SET
NEW FOOTING PER . ‘. NEW FOOTING PER
STRUCTURAL—\ N N / STRUCTURAL
S I I ) ) T |
p — BUILDING SECTIONS
N ly e ]

B BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: /4" = 1-0"

A3.1



TYP NEW WALL ASSEMBLY >

\
NEW HEADWALL FLASHING, RUN ! ‘
UP WALL UNDER WRB MIN. &" | | \
\ 1 \

\

\

\

\

\

©6x12 P.T.HEADER PER
P STRUCTURAL

\_ WRAP W/ 1x_ CEDAR, GLUE &
NAIL; PAINTED FINISH

ADD INSULATION AS NECESSARY
@ NEW CONSTRUCTION

TYP NEW NON-INSUL. DECK ROOF ASSEMBLY
"ROOFING, UNDERLAYMENT & SHEATHING PER TYF. \ )
NEW ATTIC ROOF ASSEMBLY, 2/A4.0 -~ /2" DRIP EDGE

|

\ TYP NEW ATTIC ROOF ASSEMBLY -ROOF RAFTERS PER STRUCTURAL \
| “PVC ROOFING (SLOPE MIN. 1/4:12) TO DRAIN TO INTEGRAL SCUPPER & T&G SOFFIT, PAINTED ‘
|

|

|

NEW FRAMING PER STRUCT.

DOWNSPOUT (FULLY WATERPROOF ROOF TO FASCIA & CANT W/ PVC |
| 0 o ROOFING, SEE TYP. EAVE DETAIL); INSTALL PER MFR |
— N -ICE AND WATER SHIELD OR UNDERLAYMENT PER ROOFING MFR (T.B.S) n LL]
(YYYYYYY Y \ | N _CDX PLYWOOD PER STRUCTURAL NEW DECK ROOF RAKE SIM. TO | NEW TRUSS ROOF &
! X X X X X X X Xy | = —F -PRE-MANUFACTURED TRUSSES PER STRUCTURAL ENLARGED DETAIL THIS SHEET, USE ,r K RO AT @) g
‘ | § NEES -BAFFLE AS NEEDED FOR MIN. 2" AIR SPACE 5/4"X14 FASCIA FOR 2X10 RAFTERS 77N | TO BE FLUSH @ ROOF e )
\ , N | ©5 “MIN R49 BATT INSULATION ™~ \ ,
| | < B e SHEATHING TTRET g
/ — h
A . ‘ ] “PYA PRIMER A " <
EX. ATTIC ROOF ASSEMBLY 7‘\ Py — w =
A~ TYP NEW EAVE ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL v S
TYP. NEW FLOOR ASSEMBLY Py — NEW EXPOSED OUTLOOKERS, L < %
y / W KING POST & HEADER PER m T
, l 1 STRUCT, PAINTED FINISH — <
HEAD WALL DETAIL / i N~ B
1 & m Z © Q
SCALE:1/2" = 10" y @ NEW TYP. ATTIC ROOF <E <+
/ TYP NEW EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY DOOR PER SCHEPULE ASSEMBLY PER 2/A4.0 T N [
/ -SIDING PER ELEVATION; PAINTED NEW TYP. EXTERIOR WALL <L § @)
/ -HENRY BLUESKIN VP100 BUILDING WRAP OR BETTER TYP UNVENTED WATERPROOF DECK ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY PER 2/A4.0 Z o
/ -CDX PLY PER STRUCTURAL OVER CONDITIONED SPACE L]
| FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL HEADER AS REQUIRED @)
-R-21 BATT INSULATION -FIBERCGLASS WATERFROOF FINISH BY DOOR MFR. (NON =
! 12" GWB _UNDERLAYMENT PER FIBERGLASS MFR BEARING WALL) >
! _PVA PRIVER ~SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL AND FIBERGLASS MFR REQTS
| -LVL FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL, TRIM FOR THRESHOLD DROF & MIN. SLOPE 1/4:12
\ -FILL ENTIRE CAVITY W/ RIGID INSULATION TO ACHIEVE MIN. R-38
TYP NEW UPPER FLOOR ASSEMBLY EXISTING 2x4 CEILING FRAMING TO REMAIN
| “FINISH FLOOR PER PLAN -EXISTING GWB TO REMAIN (PATCH & PAINT WHERE REQUIRED)
| -SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL GUARD TOP TO
: “TJI FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL BE LEVEL, TYP.
\ -1/4" DEFLECTION GAP (VERIFY W/ STRUCTURAL) ST ™ W
e = = — EXISTING 2x4 CEILING FRAMING TO REMAIN [
CANT, SEE EAVE DETAIL > \ ) e ; \
—/J/»ﬁ i \\ \ EXISTING GWB TO REMAIN (PATCH & PAINT WHERE REQUIRED) g@ﬁ SVA fLO 85 ERE gé/m : : g
! : >
METAL DRIP EDGE | \ \l:lviv\é F’\LIEIQ%VI\I/ALL FLASHING, RUN UP WALL UNDER : : % %5
) | / | \ ' INSTALL MTL SIDEWALL 5 | S2Z
5/4X10 WD FASCIA W/ 1/2 /ﬁ | \ FLASHING, TYP S | | Ozb
DRIP @ SOFFIT, PAINTED ‘ \ e | ZZ3
| ‘ \ - ~ EXISTING ROOFING TO | , 412 S S SN
| | \ m EXISTING ROOFING TO REMAIN PER PLANS, VERIFY INSULATION REMAIN PER PLANS > | - 7 L) 9716
| 1-0" ‘ \ I @ ROOF ASSEMBLY OVER HEATED SPACE | | REGISTERED
OUTLOOKER PER | RAKE, TYP. \ i S | ARCHITECT
STRUCTURAL, TYP | | x T N } A . 7y am
| | ‘ NEW STEEL BEAM WITH WOOD BLOCKING FOR SHEATHING AND : _ D! MICHELLE HELGeaon
5/8" PLY SOFFIT, PAINT FINISH ‘ | ‘ J ROOF ATTACHMENT PER STRUCTURAL o o ! S STATE OF WASHINGTON
| . 7
| \ | N I o
TYP NEW ATTIC ROOF ASSEMBLY— - ‘ ; TYP. EX WALL I T~ \A50/
‘ ; I ASSEMBLY PER 2/A4.0 i ~o
| I ™~
| | =, N
\ | TYP EX EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY \\
| / -EXISTING SIDING; PATCH TO MATCH @ AREAS OF ALTERATION \
| / -EXISTING BUILDING PAPER OR HENRY BLUESKIN VP100 BUILDING WRAP \
-EXISTING SHEATHING OR PER STRUCTURAL
TYP EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY | / P -EXISTING FRAMING OR PER STRUCTURAL 3 WALL SECTION \
| / -EXISTING INSULATION SFILL R-15 BATT INSULATION @ EXPOSED 2x4 BAYS SCALE 12 = 10" \
\ / -EXISTING GWB OR 1/2" GWB @ AREAS OF ALTERATION \
\ , -PVA PRIMER 2X WOOD WALL CAP, PAINTED, !
N / BEVEL FOR DRAINAGE -l
TYP NEW RAKE ASSEMBLY (STYLE TO MATCH EXISTING) / ¥ VETAL FLASHING UNDER CAP RUN -~ |~ N
1"=1-0" / \ VERIFY EXISTING R-21 BATT INSULATION @ RIM, TYP OVER WRB ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL i \\
/
TYP NEW ATTIC ROOF ASSEMBLY / | — | /:7 IKFLASHING BLOCK
.. N oA | = | CAP FLASHING DRIP EDGE
(4) 25" DIAMETER HOLES PER BAY TYP EX MAIN FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPICAL GUARD RAIL | i Ik :
W/ NON-CORROSIVE INSECT SCREEN g N S “EXISTING FINISH FLOOR ASSEMBLY | 3 7\.7 STRIP VENT W/ BUG GUARD H 2 D
CANT STRIF @ FASCIA, COVER W/ FULLY- / 2 \ Ei}gmg EQ/EQIT[\%NG (EXTERIOR) \=\ | : |ﬁ . ARCHITECTUR E
ADHERED MEMBRANE, WRAP UNDER PVC| o — — ] ) -SIDING PER ELEVATION, PAINTED | B : |
ROOFING & SEAL W/ MASTIC EXISTING INSULATION OR R-38 BATT INSULATION OVER | i +
| ‘ UNCONDITIONED SPACES -HENRY BLUESKINVPI00 BUILDING | | — e | 5 E s 1 & N
METAL FLASHING W/ DRIP | | EXISTING GWB WRAP OR BETTER : | | ————— PROVIDE OVERFLOW SCUPPERS HAVING
* Y e SRR O e
TRUSS TAILS PER STRUCTURAL i 2 TYP EX BELOW GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY STRUCTURAL | | 3 )
| 7R - | -EXISTING CONCRETE RETAINING WALL & FOUNDATION (INTERIOR) , | I CANT STRIP, COVER W/ FULLY-ADHERED 23020 EDMONDS WAY, #113
| o EXISTING AR SPACE -SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL | | 3 MEMBRANE, WRAP UNDER FIBERGLASS EDMONDS, WA 98020
5/4X10 (UN.O.) WD FASCIA W/ | 10" 186 P -EXISTING FRAMING HENRY BLUESKINVPI00 BUILDING | | ‘ DECK SURFACE AND UNDER GUARD
0" DRIP @ SOFFIT. P AINTED "] PH TYP. | g -EXISTING INSULATION OR R-21 RIGID INSULATION AT EXPOSED BAYS WRAP OR BETTER | | | WRB, SEAL W/ MASTIC P.206.542.3734
’ ‘ M / -EXISTING GWB -SIDING (TBD), PAINTED | h i www.h2darchitects.com
2" CONTINUOUS FLUSH SOFFIT VENT ‘ ‘ | I il DECK DRAIN w/ STRAINER & OVERFLOW,
W/ NON-CORROSIVE WIRE SCREEN i | TYP EX S.0O.G. ASSEMBLY : ,: DRAIN TO SCUFPER @ EX. ROOF BELOW
5/8" PLY SOFFIT, PAINT FINISH \ y “EXISTING FINISH FLOOR NEW HEADWALL FLASHING, RUN ! TYP NEW DECK ASSEMBLY
P EXTERIOR WALL ASSENMBLY ~_ = - __ ~ “EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OR PER STRUCTURAL UP WALL UNDER WRB MIN. & ' | PER 3/A4.0
EXISTING SUBGRADE I SR DATE:  9/08/22
EXTEND NEW SHEATHING PAST EXIST. | oot KRS :
TYP NEW EAVE ASSEMBLY (STYLE TO MATCH EXISTING) ] EXISTING FOOTING DRAIN (VERIFY) ROOFING PER STRUCTURAL | R 55 REV 1 1/25/2023
1||:/||#0|| 0‘0 .0’0’0< .
f ® EXISTING ROOFING TO REMAIN ' s
9% 9%
DECK & GUARD BASE | £
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL |
TYP EXISTING WALL i PERMIT SET
ASSEMBLY PER 2/A4.0 Y
s
~ e AN e e ~

TYP NEW ROOF DECK GUARD ASSEMBLY

2 WALL SECTION =10’ WALL SECTIONS

SCALE: /2" = 10"

A4.0



TYP.NEW ATTIC ROOF ASSEMBLY FER 2/A4.0

O =
R <
Z O
L] 3
- < 7 w o
\Ir \ PER DETAIL ON SHT. A40 = u =
| n >
l =
e < g
\ y Z
~——7 (Y] 2 14 = <
—
NEW TYP. ATTIC ROOF ASSEMBLY PER 2/A4.0 # <ZE '«\) n
NEW TYP. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY PER 2/A4.0 > % T § %
q—
< 8
NEW INTERIOR OPEN OR SOLID WALL Z L
GUARDRAIL PER STRUCTURAL @) =
! o
H
Z
=
HEADWALL FLASHING PER DETAIL 1/A4.0 (SIM.) TYP.NEW UPPER FLOOR ASSEMBLY PER 2/A4.0 (R-50 Q
- BATT INSULATION OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACES) \ 0
NEW TYP ATTIC ROOF ASSEMBLY PER 2/A4.0 X6 PT. POST PER STRUCTURAL . .
7" ..
—_— | —_~
NEW TYP. EAVE ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL ON SHT. A4.0 s ~o / N /7 / WRAP W/ 1x CEDAR. GLUE & NAIL: W
\// (MATCH @\\ I | , ( At PANTED, TYP D
EX. y /
T 1 / /XPD% MITERED CORNERS, TYP =
T | — ] TYP. NEW EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY PER 2/A4.0
S8 1 / (UNINSULATED @ STORAGE CLOSET) > o716 | e cisTERED
Ll<w \
s\ ! NEW TYP. NON-INSUL. DECK ARCHITECT
e BN ROOF ASSEMBLY PER 3/A4.0
_— I L Yo o il
# HEIDI MICHELLE HELGESON
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BEAM PER STRUCTURAL SI]EMFA %ﬁ*\éﬁ éﬁ?i“fo” PER DOOR PER SCHEDULE -
NEW TYP. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY PER 2/A4.0 > EXPOSED OUTLOOKER PER
- T STRUCTURAL, TAPER END TO TYP. EXISTING EXT. WALL ASSEMBLY PER
MATCH EXISTING, FAINT FINISH 2/A4.0 (VERIFY MIN. R-21 INSULATION) >
o HEADER PER STRUCTURAL
I s
-IILI\JII:SHNEL‘(IDVOQAQQPFLI;\I(\I)OR ASSEMBLY (STAIR LANDING) S } WRAF PER DETAIL ON 3/A4.0, TYP. EXISTING MAIN FLOOR
- O & TAPER END, PAINT FINISH
“SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL b9 } J ASSEMBLY PER 2/A4.0
-TJI FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL S = NEW CONCRETE SLAPB PER STRUCTURAL
-R-30 MIN. BATT INSULATION OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACES L o —— POST PER STRUCTURAL, WRAP
S ~ Vo 'w PERDETAIL PAINT FINISH EXTERIOR METAL THRESHOLD @
10 MIL POLYETHELENE VAPOR BARRIER AT o < O T m STORAGE DOOR, PROVIDE DOOR PAN
CRAWLSPACE TYP, LAP EDGES 12" MIN, QU = o < _ £
RUN UP WALLS 12" MIN. Bes 5 } } = D
AeS 8% | S I
SR | S \o 9.
2x6 PT. SILL PLATE W/ SILL SEALER, TYP. %5 o | w EXISTING GRADE - :
L: L3L < } } & NEW FOUNDATION & FOOTING PER V
DRAINBOARD OVER TREMPROOF 250GC, XY PEX T T | 5 STRUCTURAL, SEE 1/A4.1 FOR MORE NOTES o
OR APPROVED EQUAL WATERPROOFING @ P o ez = : H 2 D
BELOW GRADE FOUNDATIONS, TYP S e > - / ARCHITECTUR E
v +
FOOTING DRATN IN DRAIN ROCK V K g WALL GUARDRAIL PER 3/A4.0 et : e s s N
N NEW SIDEWALL FLASHING, RUN 7 Ol -
SURROUND 4" PERFORATED PVC PIPE DRAIN BY &" MIN " =z / UP WALL UNDER WRE PER MFR.
MINUS WASHED ROCK ENCIRCLED WITH NON-WOVEN S
GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC (MIRAFT 14DN, SUPAC 4NP OR . 23020 EDMONDS WAY, #113
SIM); AT HIGHEST POINT PERFORATED PIPE INVERT SHOULD N
BE AT LEAST &' BELOW BTM OF SLAB FLOOR OR LEVEL OF GRADE ;Y"-EEXELTYINS ngva?—éaﬁﬁg/%mu Rkl
CRAWLSPACE. DISCHARGE PIPE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINS SSEM 506. 0 > P.206.542.3734
SHOULD BE SLOPED FOR FLOW TO OUTLET POINT N www.h2darchitects.com
= %
0 0 5% v z
A K . T EXISTING ROOFING TO REMAIN
/
NEW FOUNDATION AND FOOTING PER STRUCTURAL K@/y/ VP, UNVENTED WATERPROOF \ DATE:  9/08/22
DECK ASSEMBLY PER 3/A4.0

REV 1. 1/25/2023

PERMIT SET

1 WALL SECTION 2 WALL SECTION 3 WALL SECTION WALL SECTIONS

SCALE: /2" = 10" SCALE: /2" = 1-0" SCALE: /2" = 1-0"

A4.1



INTERIOR] EXTERIOR
INTERIOR EXTERIOR
TYP EXTERIOR
R-10 FOAM @ HEADER TYP TYP EXTERIOR RIOTOM WALL ASSEMBLY
WALL ASSEMELY i — FOLD UP WEATHER
/2" GWB SELF-ADHESIVE WATERPROOF
HEADER PER STRUCTURAL WD TRIM RESISTIVE BARRIER
OR EXIST SELF-ADHESIVE WATERPROOF ) MEMBRANE INSTALL PER AND TEMPORARILY
MEMBRANE INSTALL PER 7/A5.0 EE?ATJE/ DETAIL 8/A5.0 WEATHER RESISTIVE \ SECURE EXTERIOR SHEATHING
112" GWB ALO 4 MTLFLASHING OVER WD TRIM PARRIER )
R MTL FLASHING OVER WD TRIM HEADER S ¥ FOLD UP WEATHER-RESISTIVE
M - BARRIER & TEMPORARILY
TYP DETAIL STRUCTURAL—"| ¢ PREPRIMED CEDAR TRIM P ® SECURE
0IAB.O ; D TRIM PER TP DETAL % PER TYP DETAIL 11/AS.0 ) - EXTERIOR SHEATHING
WINDOW LINER RS DOOR JAMB PRE-HUNG DOOR PER SCHEDULE TAPE WEATHER RESISTIVE ] ———SILL PLATE
WEATHER- - BARRIER /
WINDOW PER WINDOW STRIPPING i \%
SCHEDULE TYP —— WEATHER-RESISTIVE
© P WRAP INTO OPENING
INSTALLED
1 TYP WINDOW HEAD 4 TYP EXTERIOR DOOR HEAD WINDOW
N
1II - /|I?OII /]II — 1'*0“ ‘ m
TYP EXTERIOR WALL (Sv]v LKTE/\R;EROOF TR O g
ASSENBLY TYP EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY - ARTIGHT TAPE) \ N WATRPROOT Z o
WD TRIM PER TYP SELF-ADHESIVE WATERPROOF | | WATERPROOF \ I u &
DETAIL 9/A5.0 MEMBRANE INSTALL PER DETAIL 8/A5.0 AIRTIGHT TAPE ® | A » <
WD TRIM PER TYP DETAIL 11/AS.0 WATERPROOF (7) w
‘ p 4 - LEDGER FLASHING >
. AIRTIGHT TAPE )
‘ L WEATHERSTRIPPING TYP FOR SEALING P < >
QSZSZ . SELF-ADHESIVE WATERPROOF jzgzg | AROUND POORS . ® oY T <
MEMBRANE INSTALL PER 7/5.0 N~ PRE-HUNG DOOR WINDOW FLASHING - -
» PER SCHEDULE 1 CUT THE WRB FLUSH WITH THE ROUGH OPENING 6. INSTALL FLANGED WINDOW AND FASTEN TO - Z N~ o
WD TRIM PER TYP DETAIL DOOR JAMB ' STRUCTURE PER MFR'S INSTRUCTIONS. SEAL TOP OF JOISTS © X
10/AB.0 2, CUT THE WRD AT 45 DEGREE ANGLE TO A FOINT 7 0B AT TOP FLANGE: UNFOLD WRE AND RUN IT UNDER DECKING <
’ WD TRIM PER TYP DETAIL 12/A5.0 9" UP AND 9" OUT FROM THE UFPPER CORNERS OF O\/ER THE TOP OF FLANGE. e I § Y
V2" GWB 12" GWB THE ROUGH OPENING 8. FLANGE TAPE: USE FLANGE TAPE TO SEAL \ < W
3. FOLD UP WRB FLAP AT HEAD AND TEMPORARILY ool LL e o e e s P e Lo << & O
TYP WINDOW JAMB TYP EXTERIOR DOOR JAMB RBTALLED OVER THE FEADER PLANGE O THE — AFFIX | DOOR FLASHING Z o
2 o 5 WINDOW LATER L R A A S SN S 1.CUT THE WRB FLUSH AT THE DOOR RO. @) L
1"=10 I"=1-0" EXTERIOR DOOR PER SCHEDULE 4. FOLD BACK THE OTHER TWO EDGES OF THEWRB 1 TAFE THE WRD 10 TFE TOF FLANGE L ove 2. AT THE DOOR R.0. HEAD, CUT THE WRB AT 45 DEGREE =
OOk PAN W/ INTEGRAL THRESHOLD INTO THE ROUGH OPENING AND SECURE BY THE WINDOW HEAD ANGLE TO A POINT 9" UP AND 9" OUT FROM THE UPPER >
SILL PER TYP DETAIL \ —————(2) BEADS OF BUTYL CAULK STAPLING. TO ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE OF THE ' CORNERS OF THE ROUGH OPENING
BACKER ROD % ﬁ\L)ONG SILL, 1" INSIDE FRONT AND SILL/PREVENT WATER INTRUSION, ADD A BACK DAM  w\7E: MAKE SURE TAPING IS DONE FROM BOTTOM 3. FOLD UP WRB FLAP AT HEAD AND TEMPORARILY SECURE
FINISH FLOOR / REAR EDGES, EXTEND CAULK 3" OR SLOPE SILL AT THE BOTTOM OF THE R.O. T0 TO{’ SO THAT ALL TAPE JOINTS ARE PROPERLY WITH MASKING TAPE SO THAT IT CAN BE INSTALLED OVER 6. INSTALL WP AIRTIGHT TAPE ON THE JAMB AND
UP SIDES OF ROUGH OPENING SHIPLAPPED. THE HEADER FLANGE OF THE WINDOW LATER. INTO THE FULL INTERIOR DEPTH OF THE ROUGH
FLOOR SELF ADHESIVE FLEXIBLE FLASHING 5. INSTALL SILL TAPE ON WINDOW SILL, EXTENDING 4. FOLD BACK THE OTHER TWO EDGES OF THE WRB INTO THE OPENING OVERLAPPING THE WRB.
2x_ WD SILL W/ SLOPE & DRIP ASSEMBLY EXTEND UNDER THRESHOLD & OVER g IT UP EACH SIDE A MIN OF 4". ACCURATELY PRESS ROUGH OPENING AND SECURE WITH AIRTIGHT TAPE. ADD A 7 INSTALL WP AIRTIGHT TAPE TO THE HEAD
L PER 2/A4.0 X CBERGLASS MEMBRANE INTO CORNERS. OVERLAP THE VERTICAL FACE OF BACK DAM OR SLOPE SILL AT THE BOTTOM OF THE R.O. & TAPE THE DIAGONAL CUTS IN THE WRB ABOVE
SELF-ADHESIVE WATERPROOF & THE WRB APPROXIMATELY MIN 1". TRIM AND THE DOOR HEAD.
VEMBRANE. INSTALL PER 7/A5.0 = WATERPROOF ROOF DECK PRESS/STRECH AROUND BOTH CORNERS. 5. INSTALL WATERPROOF AIRTIGHT TAPE ON SILL AND INTO
oL ASSEMBLY, PER 3/A4.0 FULL DEPTH OF ROUGH OPENING, EXTENDING IT UP EACH *NOTE: MAKE SURE TAPING 1S DONE FROM BOTTOM
TYP EXTERIOR L SIDE A MIN OF &". ACCURATELY PRESS INTO CORNERS. TO TOP SO THAT ALL TAPE JOINTS ARE PROPERLY
WAL ABSELBLY ﬁ\ OVERLAP THE VERTICAL FACE OF THE WRB APPROXIMATELY SHIPLAPPED.
2X CEDAR TRIM, CAULK MIN 3". TRIM AND PRESS/STRECH AROUND BOTH CORNERS.
INTERIOR EXTERIOR / @ THRESHOLD
3 =10 6 1"=10" 7 NT.S. OR APPROVED EQUAL 8 NT.S. OR APPROVED EQUAL 9716 | ocISTERED
EYIIEISC&L\C/EIEC(Z)I!\{EE%TO% AND/OR FOAM INSULATION @ % ARCHITECT
ANY GAP BETWEEN WINDOW AND ROUGH FRAVE, TYP e o A%
HEIDI MICHELLE HELGESON
DOOR TRIM TO MATCH STATE OF WASHINGTON
EXSTNG, TYP
-~
DOOR TRIM TO <« GWB, UNO
WINDOW TRIM TO MATCH EXISTING, L g
MATCH EXISTING, TYF. T WINDOW TRIM TO — TYF x‘ ; %:
MATCH EXISTING, TYP. T L é WD TRIM PER TYP 1
N DETAIL 12/A5.0 » \ DOOR PER SCHEDULE
( 7
WINDOW PER WINDOW " - X
SCHEDULE 0 — | LNEOFDOOR LINE OF DOOR 7 = DOOR JAMB
L v JAMB, TYP JAMB. TYP DOOR FRAME WD TRIM PER TYP
WINDOW PER WINDOW : el e
SCHEDULE L —— DOOR PER DOOR :
> DOOR PER SCHEDULE
wNoowTRMTO L DOOR PER DOOR eSO S | GWE, UNO
MATCH EXISTING 5/4% WOOD SILL. SCHEDULE '
PAINTED
9 TYP EXT. WNDW TRIM 10 TYP INT. WNDW TRIM 11 TYP EXT. DOOR TRIM 12 TYP INT. DOOR TRIM 13 TYP INT DOOR HEAD 14 TYP INT DOOR JAMB
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STRUCTURAL NOTES

(THESE NOTES ARE TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS)
CODE

ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), 2018 EDITION. SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS
WHERE REFERENCED ON THE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE THE LATEST EDITION.

DESIGN LOADS

DEAD LOADS:
ROOF 15 PSF
FLOOR 15 PSF
LIVE LOADS:
ROOF (SNOW LOAD) 25 PSF
RESIDENTIAL 40 PSF
DECKS 60 PSF

EARTHQUAKE LOADS:

EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE PER ASCE 7-16 SECTION 12.8.

SITE CLASS (ASSUMED) D
SHORT PERIOD SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCEL (Ss) 1.395
ONE SECOND SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCEL (S) 0.486
SHORT PERIOD DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCEL (Sys) 0.930
ONE SECOND DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCEL (Sg)) 0.882
RISK CATEGORY I
SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR (Ig) 1.0
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D
BASIC SEISMIC FORCE-RESISTING-SYSTEM PLYWOOD SHEAR WALLS
RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR, (R) 6.5
REDUNDANCY FACTOR (p) 1.0
SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT (C) 0.143

W = TOTAL SEISMIC DEAD LOAD AS DEFINED PER ASCE 7-16 SECTION 12.7.2.

BASE SHEAR (V), V =CW = %SI— W

WIND LOADS:
BASIC WIND SPEED (3 SECOND GUST) 110 MPH
EXPOSURE B
- 1.0

STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED AS INDICATED IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A
WRITTEN STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL AND OWNER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 1704.4 OF THE IBC.

STEEL CONSTRUCTION - SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED IN CONFORMANCE WITH IBC SECTION 1705.2 AND
1705.11.1.

SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR THE ABOVE SYSTEMS SHALL BE AS INDICATED IN THE SPECIAL INSPECTION TABLE BELOW.
STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION OF THE STRUCTURAL SYSTEM BY THE ENGINEER IS NOT REQUIRED.

FREQUENCY AND DISTRIBUTION OF REPORTS - INSPECTION REPORTS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH DAY ON SITE BY
SPECIAL INSPECTOR. STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION REPORTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AFTER EACH OBSERVATION. REPORTS
SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT, ENGINEER AND BUILDING OFFICIAL.

SPECIAL INSPECTION

OPERATION CONT | PERIODIC | REMARKS
STRUCTURAL STEEL

FABRICATION & ERECTION X

SHOP & FIELD WELDING

SINGLE PASS FILLET WELDS < 5/16” X

OTHER WELDING X

NOTE:

ALL ITEMS MARKED WITH AN "X" SHALL BE INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC CHAPTER 17. SPECIAL
INSPECTION SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY DESIGNATED BY THE OWNER. THE
ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND BUILDING OFFICIAL SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH COPIES OF ALL
RESULTS. ANY INSPECTION FAILING TO MEET THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGN TEAM.

SHOP DRAWINGS

SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION:

1. PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES

SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE REVIEWED, REVISED AS REQUIRED FOR FIELD CONDITIONS, AND DATE STAMPED BY THE
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE (3) SETS OF SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
ENGINEER'S REVIEW. ALLOW TWO WEEKS FOR SHOP DRAWING APPROVAL BY ENGINEER.

ENGINEER'S SHOP DRAWING REVIEW IS FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPT AND CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. MARKINGS OR COMMENTS SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS RELIEVING THE CONTRACTOR FROM
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROJECT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR REMAINS RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETAILS AND ACCURACY, FOR CONFORMING AND CORRELATING ALL QUANTITIES AND DIMENSIONS, FOR
SELECTING FABRICATION PROCESSES, FOR TECHNIQUES OF ASSEMBLY, AND FOR PERFORMING THE WORK IN A SAFE
MANNER.

ENGINEER'S SHOP DRAWING REVIEW OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS DESIGNED BY OTHERS IS FOR LOADS IMPOSED
ON THE BASIC STRUCTURE. THE COMPONENT DESIGNER 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR CODE CONFORMANCE AND ALL
CONNECTIONS TO THE BASIC STRUCTURE. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INDICATE MAGNITUDE AND DIRECTION OF THE
LOADS IMPOSED ON THE BASIC STRUCTURE AND SHALL BE STAMPED & SIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED IN THE SAME STATE AS THE PROJECT.

FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN ONLY AFTER SHOP DRAWINGS BEARING THE STAMP AND SIGNATURE OF THE PROJECT
ARCHITECT, ENGINEER OF RECORD, AND CONTRACTOR HAVE BEEN RECEIVED.

DEFERRED APPROVAL ITEMS

SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS FOR DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT OR
ENGINEER OF RECORD WHO SHALL REVIEW THEM AND INDICATE THAT THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS
HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT THEY HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN
OF THE BUILDING. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEIR DESIGN AND
SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. DEFERRED SUBMITTALS SHALL BE
STAMPED AND SIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE SAME STATE AS THE PROJECT.

1. PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES

FOUNDATIONS: SPREAD FOOTINGS

SOILS REPORT:

REPORT NO: 22-179
PREPARED BY: PANGEDO, INC.
DATED: 09/02/2022

ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE: 2000 PSF

LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE:
UNRESTRAINED: 35 PCF + ANY APPLICABLE SURCHARGE
RESTRAINED: 45 PCF + ANY APPLICABLE SURCHARGE
PASSIVE: 320 PCF
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION: 0.35

FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM UNDISTURBED EARTH OR 12" OF COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL AS REQUIRED AND
AT LEAST 18" BELOW ADJACENT EXTERIOR GRADE. ANY FOOTING ELEVATIONS SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS
REPRESENT MINIMUM DEPTHS AND ARE FOR BIDDING ONLY. ACTUAL FOOTING ELEVATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO SITE
CONDITIONS AND MUST THEREFORE BE ESTABLISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR. FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED BELOW
COLUMNS OR WALLS ABOVE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONCRETE

ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED, AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 26 OF
ACI 318 AND THE AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS
(ACI 301).

ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE STONE-AGGREGATE CONCRETE HAVING A UNIT WEIGHT OF APPROXIMATELY 150 POUNDS
PER CUBIC FOOT.

CONCRETE STRENGTHS AT 28 DAYS (f'c) AND MIX CRITERIA SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

LUMBER

ALL GRADES SPECIFIED ARE MINIMUM GRADES REQUIRED. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH WWPA
GRADING RULES, KILN-DRIED TO MC 19 AND OF THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS:

TYPICAL FRAMING NOTES

SIZE CLASSIFICATION SPECIES GRADE Fb (PSI) Fc (PSI)
LIGHT FRAMING (STUDS) HEM-FIR STUD 675 800
2x JOISTS AND PLANKS HEM-FIR #2 850 -
PLATES AND BLOCKING HEM-FIR #2 850 -

6x AND LARGER BEAMS AND
STRINGERS DOUG-FIR #2 875 -
4x AND SMALLER BEAMS AND
STRINGERS HEM-FIR #2 850 -
ALL POSTS AND TIMBERS DOUG-FIR #1 1200 1000

REFER TO PLAN NOTES, SCHEDULES, AND DETAILS FOR MORE SPECIFIC LUMBER SIZE AND GRADE REQUIREMENTS.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN THE PLANS, ALL WOOD AND WOOD-BASED MEMBERS EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN
CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, MASONRY, OR WITHIN 8" OF SOIL SHALL BE PRESERVATIVE-TREATED BY
VACUUM-PRESSURE IMPREGNATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD U1.

NAILS, BOLTS, AND METAL CONNECTORS FOR WOOD

ALL NAILS SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE NATIONAL DESIGN STANDARDS (NDS) FOR
WOOD CONSTRUCTION, LATEST EDITION. NAILING NOT SPECIFIED SHALL BE PER IBC TABLE 2304.9.1 NAILING
SCHEDULE. ALL NAILS CALLED OUT ON PLANS SHALL BE COMMON NAILS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE AND SHALL
MEET OR EXCEED THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM GUIDELINES:

MAXIMUM MIN CEMENT MAXIMUM
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION f'c* WATER/CEMENT | CONTENT PER CUBIC SHRINKAGE STRAIN
RATIO YARD
FOOTINGS 3000 PSI 0.52 51/2 SACK N/A

THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF CEMENT LISTED ABOVE MAY BE CHANGED IF A CONCRETE PERFORMANCE MIX IS
SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO PLACING
ANY CONCRETE. THE PERFORMANCE MIX SHALL INCLUDE THE AMOUNTS OF CEMENT, FINE AND COARSE
AGGREGATE, WATER, AND ADMIXTURES AS WELL AS THE WATER-CEMENT RATIO, SLUMP, CONCRETE YIELD, AND
SUBSTANTIATING STRENGTH DATA IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 26 OF ACI 318.

ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR TO FREEZING TEMPERATURES SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 318 TABLE 19.3.3.1 FOR MODERATE EXPOSURE CLASS F1.

*PROVIDE f'c SPECIFIED IN TABLE FOR DURABILITY REQUIREMENTS. 2500 PSI CONCRETE MEETS STRENGTH
REQUIREMENTS, THEREFORE SPECIAL INSPECTION IS NOT REQUIRED.

REINFORCING STEEL

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DEFORMED BILLET STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A615, AND SHALL BE GRADE 60 (Fy
= 60,000 PSI), UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. GRADE 60 REINFORCING BARS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS TO BE WELDED
SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A706. REINFORCING COMPLYING WITH ASTM A615 MAY BE WELDED IF MATERIAL
PROPERTY REPORTS INDICATING CONFORMANCE WITH WELDING PROCEDURES SPECIFIED IN AWS D1.4 ARE
SUBMITTED.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SP-66 AND ACI
318R, LATEST EDITIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, REINFORCING SPLICE LENGTHS AND DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS
SHALL BE PER SCHEDULE.

REINFORCING SHALL BE PLACED AND ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE. WET-SETTING
EMBEDDED ITEMS IS NOT ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR ENGINEER APPROVAL. BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN
HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE FIELD BENT UNLESS SO DETAILED OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. REFER TO CHAPTER 7 OF ACI 318 FOR OTHER REINFORCING STEEL REQUIREMENTS.

CONCRETE COVER ON REINFORCING

CONCRETE CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH: 3"
CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH AND WEATHER:

#5 BARS AND SMALLER 11/2"
CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER:

SLABS, WALLS AND JOISTS 3/4"

COLUMN TIES OR SPIRALS AND BEAM STIRRUPS 11/2"
CONCRETE GENERAL NOTES

VERTICAL BARS SHALL START FROM TOP OF FOOTING. HORIZONTAL BARS SHALL START A DISTANCE OF 1/2 THE
NORMAL BAR SPACING FROM TOP OF FOOTING AND TOP OF FRAMED SLABS. IN ADDITION, THERE SHALL BE A
HORIZONTAL BAR AT A MAXIMUM OF 3" FROM TOP OF WALL AND BOTTOM OF FRAMED SLABS.

BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE FIELD BENT UNLESS SO DETAILED OR
APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AISC
"SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS", LATEST
EDITION.

SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A992, Fy = 50 KSI.

PLATES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36, Fy = 36 KSI.

BOLTS CONNECTING STEEL MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A325-N. BOLTS SHALL BE 3/4"@ MINIMUM, UNO
ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONNECTION ADJUSTMENT TOLERANCES TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF AISC
MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION.

UNLESS SPECIFIED AS STAINLESS STEEL, ALL STEEL MEMBERS, SHAPES, BOLTS, AND ACCESSORIES EXPOSED TO
WEATHER SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

WELDING

WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO AWS "STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE", LATEST EDITION. ALL WELDING SHALL BE
DONE WITH 70 KSI LOW HYDROGEN ELECTRODES. WHERE NOT CALLED OUT, MINIMUM FILLET WELD SIZE SHALL BE
PER TABLE 5.8 IN AWS D1.1, LATEST EDITION.

ALL WELDING SHALL BE DONE BY WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF BUILDING OFFICIALS (WABO) CERTIFIED WELDERS.

NAIL SHANK @ MIN LENGTH
8d COMMON 0.1310 2 1/2" SHANK
10d COMMON 0.1480Q 3" SHANK
12d COMMON 0.148Q 3 1/4" SHANK
16d COMMON 0.1620 3 1/2" SHANK

10d BOX NAILS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR 8d COMMON NAILS WITH NO CHANGE IN NAIL SPACING. FRAMING
MEMBERS MAY BE NAILED WITH 16d SINKERS (0.148"@ x 3 1/4"), BUT ONLY 16d COMMON NAILS SHALL BE USED
WHERE 16d NAILS ARE INDICATED IN THIS DRAWING SET. ENGINEER MAY APPROVE OTHER NAILS IF NAIL LABELS
ARE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS
OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS BEARING ON WOOD. LEAD HOLES FOR LAG BOLTS SHALL BE BORED FOR THE
SHANK AND THREADED PORTIONS PER NDS 11.1.3.

CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE" BY SIMPSON COMPANY, CATALOG
TO BE THE LATEST EDITION, OR ENGINEER APPROVED EQUAL. CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND WITH THE NUMBER AND SIZE OF FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE-HALF OF THE NAILS,
SCREWS, OR BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER.

INSTALL SOLID BLOCKING AT ALL BEARING POINTS. ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED, DRIED, AND THE SAME GRADE
(MINIMUM) AS MEMBERS CONNECTED.

GALVANIZATION

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, STEEL CONNECTORS IN CONTACT WITH TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALVANIZED
ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING TABLE:

1. BEARING WALL FRAMING
2x STUDS @ 16" OC FOR ALL SHEAR AND/OR BEARING WALLS UNO.

REFER TO FRAMING PLAN NOTES FOR TYPICAL DOOR & WINDOW HEADERS NOT CALLED OUT ON THE PLANS.
HEADERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A MINIMUM OF (1) CRIPPLE AND (1) FULL HEIGHT STUD UNO.

COLUMNS BELOW FLUSH MULTIPLE JOIST BEAMS SHALL BE EQUAL IN WIDTH TO THE BEAM. ALL COLUMNS NOT
CALLED OUT OTHERWISE SHALL BE TWO STUDS.

2. WALL BASE PLATE ON CONCRETE

WALL PLATES BEARING ON CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED. FOR ALL EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALLS,
BOLT PLATES OR SILLS TO CONCRETE WITH 3/4 INCH DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 7 INCH MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT. PLACE AT 5'-0" OC MAXIMUM FOR SHEAR WALLS, AND AT 6'-0" OC FOR BEARING WALLS AND OTHER
PARTITIONS. USE MINIMUM OF TWO ANCHOR BOLTS PER SILL AND PLACE ONE WITHIN 12 INCHES OF EITHER END
TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE. REFER TO SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE. AT ALL SILL PLATE ANCHOR
BOLTS, CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 1/4" x 3" x 3" FLAT PLATE WASHERS.

3. ROOF AND FLOOR FRAMING

PROVIDE 1 1/2" BLOCKING FOR JOISTS AND RAFTERS AT ALL SUPPORTS AND AT 8'-0" OC MAXIMUM UNO.
INTERMEDIATE 8'-0" OC BLOCKING NOT REQ'D IF GWB CEILING IS INSTALLED DIRECTLY TO UNDERSIDE OF FRAMING.

4. DIAPHRAGM NAILING

ALL SHEAR WALLS, FLOOR AND ROOF DIAPHRAGM NAILINGS SHALL BE AS CALLED OUT ON SCHEDULES OR ON THE
PLANS. EXTERIOR WALLS NOT INDICATED AS SHEAR WALLS SHALL BE SHEATHED AND NAILED TO SUPPORTING
FRAMING WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" OC AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND 12" OC AT ALL INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

THE USE OF NAIL GUNS WILL BE APPROVED IF NAILING INTO THE DIAPHRAGMS CAN BE INSTALLED FLUSH WITH
FACE OF SHEATHING. NAIL PENETRATIONS GREATER THAN 1/16" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

5. ALLOWABLE STUD AND PLATE PENETRATIONS

CUTTING AND/OR NOTCHING OF WOOD STUDS OR PLATES SHALL NOT EXCEED 25% OF THE STUD/PLATE WIDTH IN
EXTERIOR AND BEARING WALLS AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 40% OF THE STUD/PLATE WIDTH IN ANY NON-BEARING

PARTITIONS. BORED HOLE DIAMETER IS LIMITED TO 40% OF STUD/PLATE WIDTH IN ANY STUD AND MAY BE 60% IN
NONBEARING PARTITIONS OR IF STUD IS DOUBLED. MAINTAIN 5/8" MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE FROM HOLE EDGE.

6. GYPSUM WALLBOARD NAILING

ALL GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL STUDS AND TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH 6d COOLER NAILS
OR NO. 13 GAUGE x 1 5/8" @ 7" OC (5d COOLER NAILS FOR 1/2 INCH GYPSUM SHEATHING). TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. INSTALLATION OF GWB SHALL BE SUCH THAT JOINTS ARE STAGGERED ON EACH SIDE OF A SINGLE
WALL.

EXISTING BUILDING

sawanization | T | ccac | sex | acqls | Cas | somate | A% | “Wooo
G90 X X X
G185 X X X X X X
HDG X X X X X X
STT300 X X X X X

G90=0.90 OZ. OF ZINC PER SQUARE FOOT OF AREA
G185 = 1.85 OZ. OF ZINC PER SQUARE FOOT OF AREA
HDG = HOT DIP GALVANIZED

SST300 = TYPE 316L STAINLESS STEEL

RATED SHEATHING

RATED SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D INT-APA WITH EXTERIOR GLUE OR OSB SHEATHING WITH EXTERIOR GLUE
IN CONFORMANCE WITH IBC STANDARD 2303.1.4.

WOOD I-JOISTS

WOOD I-JOISTS, MANUFACTURED BY THE TRUS JOIST CORPORATION SHALL BE SIZED AND DETAILED TO FIT THE
DIMENSIONS AND LOADS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. ALL DESIGN SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ALLOWABLE
VALUES AND SECTION PROPERTIES ASSIGNED BY THE BUILDING CODE.

PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING UNTIL SHEATHING AND PERMANENT BRACING IS INSTALLED. MANUFACTURER
SHALL PROVIDE ALL SPECIALTY ITEMS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF JOISTS. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

ALL TRUSS JOISTS ARE TO BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH SIMPSON TYPE ITS, IUS, OR BA HANGERS.
PROVIDE WEB STIFFENERS AS REQUIRED.

TIMBERSTRAND, MICROLLAM, AND PARALLAM MEMBERS

FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL EVALUATION SERVICE (ICC-ES) REPORT
NO. ESR-1387 OR CCMC REPORT NO. 12627-R, 08675-R, AND 11161-R. EACH MEMBER SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A
STAMP INDICATING THE PRODUCT TYPE AND GRADE, ICC-ES OR CCMC REPORT NUMBER, MANUFACTURER'S NAME,
PLANT NUMBER AND INDEPENDENT INSPECTION AGENCY'S LOGO. FABRICATOR SHALL BE CERTIFIED. MEMBERS
SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS:

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, MEMBER SIZES AND CONDITIONS OF THE EXISTING BUILDING
DEPICTED IN THE DRAWINGS, AND NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOR POSSIBLE
REDESIGN.

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLETELY SEALING ALL AREAS WHERE EXISTING ROOF MATERIAL IS
PENETRATED OR REMOVED. PROVIDE WATER PROOFING AS REQUIRED BY THE ARCH.

GENERAL

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS FOR COMPATIBILITY BEFORE
PROCEEDING. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING.

CONTRACTOR TO SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF PIPE, VENT, DUCT AND OTHER
OPENINGS AND DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ERECTION STABILITY AND TEMPORARY SHORING AS NECESSARY UNTIL
PERMANENT SUPPORT AND STIFFENING ARE INSTALLED.

CONTRACTOR-INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION. CHANGES SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS
ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT.

DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT
SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF A SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.
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SIZE CLASSIFICATION SPECIES GRADE Fb (PSI) Fv (PSI Fc (PSI)
RIMS & BEAMS (d 29 1/2") LSL 1.55E 2,325 310 -
BEAMS (d 2 9 1/2") PSL 2.2E 2,900 290 -

TIMBERSTRAND, MICROLLAM, AND UNTREATED PARALLAM MEMBERS ARE INTENDED FOR DRY-USE APPLICATIONS.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE TREATED PER
MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATIONS.

PRE-MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE SIZED AND DETAILED TO FIT DIMENSIONS AND LOADS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. ALL
DESIGN SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ALLOWABLE VALUES AND SECTION PROPERTIES ASSIGNED BY THE
BUILDING CODE. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ENGINEER REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION. CALCULATIONS AND
SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE SAME STATE AS THE
PROJECT. TRUSS DESIGN AND SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH IBC 2303.4

PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING UNTIL SHEATHING AND PERMANENT BRACING IS INSTALLED. MANUFACTURER
SHALL PROVIDE ALL SPECIALTY ITEMS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF JOISTS. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

FOR TOP CHORD DESIGN LIVE LOADS, REFER TO THE DESIGN LOAD SECTION. IN ADDITION TO ROOF LOADING LISTED
IN THE DESIGN LOAD SECTION, ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR A BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD OF 10 PSF.
TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD DO NOT NEED TO BE DESIGNED FOR SIMULTANEOUSLY.

IN ADDITION TO THEIR SELF WEIGHT, ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR A TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD OF 5 PSF
AND A BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD OF 10 PSF ACTING SIMULTANEOUSLY. SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS FOR LOADS AND OPENINGS NOT SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. DEFLECTIONS SHALL NOT
EXCEED L/360 FOR LIVE LOADS, OR L/240 FOR TOTAL LOADS.

DEFINITION SYMBOL DEFINITION SYMBOL
DIRECTION OF IEEEETE
FRAMING ‘_’_V NATIVE SOIL =l=N=l=I=]
EXTENT OF / N\

FRAMING < ® > GRANULAR FILL
C (
COLUMNS [ | @ STRUCTURAL STEEL ¥ S
»
COLUMN BEARING ¢ e
ON BEAM = RATED SHEATHING S 3
5

BEAM CONTINUOUS 5 SHEAR WALL wx
OVER SUPPORT (SEE SCHEDULE)

COLUMN MARK ch
CONCRETE WALL \ \ (SEE SCHEDULE) /
BEARING STUD TTTTTTTC | FOOTING MARK @
WALL ) (SEE SCHEDULE)
NON-BEARING C ( HOLDOWN MARK ®
STUD WALL ) D | (SEE SCHEDULE)
SHEAR WALL ) (SEE SCHEDULE)
NON-BEARING FLAG NOTE
STUD SHEAR WALL e > (SEE PLAN NOTES) B>

STEEL MOMENT
CMU WALL XXX XX FRAME CONN. b v

MONAHAN RESIDENCE
2424 67TH AVE SE

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

STRUCTURAL NOTES

FILE NAME:

SHEET:




l

5I_9II

NEW FOOTINGS, TYP.

™~ AT HOLDOWN LOCATION, CUT OUT
EXISTING FTG AND PROVIDE NEW 12"
DEEP FTG W/ (3) #4 BOT BARS EAY
WAY. DOWEL BARS INTO EXIST FTG
W/ HILTI-HY 200 EPOXY. CONTRACTOR
TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING
FOR THE LOAD ABOVE

L 141_5" L 71_2"

® & |

—

©

S
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY
FOOTING IS 16" WIDE x 10" DEEP.
NOTIFY ENGINEER IF DIFFERENT

FOR POSSIBLE REDESIGN J

DRILL AND EPOXY NEW
FOOTING BARS INTO EXISTING
FOUNDATION WALL WITH HILTI ey

T

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY

FOOTING IS 16" WIDE x 10" DEEP.

N

OTIFY ENGINEER IF DIFFERENT

FOR POSSIBLE REDESIGN

DRILL AND EPOXY NEW

FOOTING BARS INTO EXISTING
FOUNDATION WALL WITH HILTI
HIT HY-200 AND 4" EMBED.

EXISTING
FOUNDATION
WALL, TYP

\ 1'-4" WIDE x 0'-10" DEEP

R —
HIT HY-200 AND 4" EMBED. —— - g -
(5 (4
34/ 4./

FOUNDATION PLAN

FOOTING W/ (2) #4 BARS

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES:

1. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM NATIVE SOIL OR COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL.

2. FOUNDATION LEVEL HOLDOWNS ARE SHOWN ON UPPER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN. REFER TO HOLDOWN

SCHEDULE ON SHEET S3.1 FOR HOLDOWN TYPES AND MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN FOR HOLDOWN ANCHOR

BOLT LOCATIONS.

3. REFERTO UPPER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AND SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE ON SHEET S3.1 FOR LOCATION OF SHEAR

WALL ANCHOR BOLTS. ANCHORAGE AT NON-SHEAR WALLS SHALL BE PER STRUCTURAL NOTES.

4. WHERE SLAB ON GRADE IS INDICATED, SLAB SHALL BE 4" THICK W/ 6x6-W1.4 x W1.4 WELDED WIRE FABRIC
REINF. SLAB SHALL BE POURED OVER A 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER OVER 4" OF 5/8" CRUSHED ROCK.

zl_oll 0 zl_oll 4!_0"

VERIFY/PROVIDE EXSTING
EXTERIOR WALL HAS
NAILING AS SHOWN, TYP

NNNNNN

NNNNNNN

BM3

POCKET BEAMS FLUSH
WITH FLOOR FRAMING;
PROVIDE 4'-0" LONG CS16
STRAP BETWEEN BEAM &
AND EXISTING RIM JOIST

CONT BM4 (DROPPED)

{.

/@

erost 6\ | |

¢

W8x28

‘_/@\
=

BM3

MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

/9

5

I

i

Y

2x10 HF#2 JOISTS @ 16" OC
——

AN

@

\ CUT EXISTING DECK FRAMING AND

HANG OFF NEW LEDGER. ATTACH
LEDGER TO RIM JOIST WITH (2) ROWS
OF 3/8"® LAG SCREWS @ 16" OC

2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

1. SEE 1/S2.2 FOR FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES.

zl_oll

0

zl_oll

4I_0Il

7\

ENGINEERING

250 4TH AVE. S., SUITE 200
EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020
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TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

10.

REFER TO SHEET S5.1 THRU S5.2 FOR TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING DETAILS.

FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" Pl 48/24 WITH 10d COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" OC AT ALL DIAPHRAGM
BOUNDARIES, PANEL EDGES AND SHEAR WALLS AND 10" OC AT INTERMEDIATE FRAMING. FOR SHEATHING
LAYOUT AND NAILING REFER TO DETAIL 2/S5.1

COLUMNS AND BEARING WALLS SHOWN ON PLANS SHALL BE CONTINUED DOWN TO THE FOUNDATION
UNLESS CARRIED BY A BEAM BELOW.

4
:7© INDICATES COLUMN BELOW AND BEAM SHALL BE CONTINUED OVER COLUMN, TYP.

CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE THE OPTION TO DRILL A 1 1/2"@ HOLE CENTERED IN THE DEPTH AND AT THE THIRD
POINT OF THE SPAN FOR ALL WOOD FLUSH BEAMS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

WALLS SHOWN ON THE FRAMING PLANS ARE WALLS BELOW THE FRAMING LEVELS INDICATED. HOLDOWNS
SHALL BE PLACED AT THE BASE OF THE WALLS SHOWN.

TYPICAL HEADERS AT BEARING LOCATION SHALL BE 4x6 HF#2 UNO SUPPORTED BY A MINIMUM OF (1) CRIPPLE
STUD AND (1) FULL HEIGHT STUD.

COLUMNS NOT OTHERWISE SHOWN OR CALLED OUT ON PLAN SHALL BE (2) 2x STUDS.
STUD WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2X HF STUDS @ 16" OC FOR ALL STUD WALLS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL BEAM-TO-BEAM CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SIMPSON HU SERIES FACE MOUNT
HANGERS W/ MAX NAILING.

TYPICAL ROOF FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

1.

2.

REFER TO SHEET S6.1 FOR TYPICAL ROOF FRAMING DETAILS.
ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" P140/20 WITH 8d COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" OC AT ALL DIAPHRAGM
BOUNDARIES, PANEL EDGES, SHEAR WALLS, COLLECTOR TRUSSES, AND BLOCKING OR TRUSS BLOCKING PANELS

INDICATED ON PLANS. NAILING AT INTERMEDIATE FRAMING SHALL BE 8d COMMON NAILS @ 12" OC. REFER TO
DETAIL 2/S5.1 FOR SHEATHING LAYOUT AND NAILING.

TYPICAL HEADERS AT BEARING LOCATION SHALL BE 4x6 HF#2 UNO SUPPORTED BY A MINIMUM OF (1) CRIPPLE
STUD AND (1) FULL HEIGHT STUD.

STUD WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2x HF STUDS @ 16" OC FOR ALL STUD WALLS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
REFER TO DETAIL 3/S5.1 FOR CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPLE STUD COLUMNS.

COLUMNS AND BEARING WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN SHALL BE CONTINUED DOWN TO THE FOUNDATION UNLESS
CARRIED BY A BEAM BELOW.

HOLDOWNS SHOWN ON ROOF FRAMING PLAN SHALL BE PLACED AT BASE OF WALLS SHOWN.
ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE PRE-ENGINEERED BY OTHERS AND SPACED AT 24" OC.

ATTACH ALL ROOF TRUSSES TO WALLS BELOW WITH SIMPSON H2.5 HURRICANE TIES.

5N\ VERIFY/PROVIDE EXISTING
6.1 EXTERIOR WALL HAS
NAILING AS SHOWN, TYP
07
‘ ’—‘ D ‘ \ @ SWE @
N REMOVE AND REPLACE
EXISTING ROOF JOISTS AS
REQ'D FOR INSTALLATION OF
STEEL BEAM. SUPPORT NEW
. FRAMING ON 2x4 PONY
N WALL LOCATED DIRECTLY
ABOVE STEEL BEAM
(2
(3 )
\$5.3/ (7Y
BMS 6.1 i SW6 i)
~
L- © _— N o
g 2 =
\9 w
m
— —
el 6 NIl F 2 2
POST \$6.1/ ROOF
TRUSSES?™
O
\$5.3/ <
s ‘@ I
(%]
n
z
% § L
S % S ” GIRDER TRUSS
= F N+ +
© M3 ) u Cs Bt + L+
= \35.3/ H -+ T |
” - = u \\. BM2 — o+ o+ ||+
o L BMS5 "Y@ O/g T I
u < + |+
H + o+
H + |+
-] o+ + o
. FJ1 N N
] > LA + + 2
- < -+
g </ Z OVERFRAMING +
u ¢ , PER DETAIL 3/56.1 n
A
- Z AN,
- N 7
- QS
= §<> ) 2\, SIM
/4 m W
= | 0: ' >. \BM2
& RIP DECK JOISTS AS C5 KING POST, c
REQ'D TO ACHIEVE HANG JOISTS = CONNECT TO RIDGE h 2 { i
SLOPE PER ARCH, OFF LEDGER W/ @ BEAM AND BEAM & 5|4
O MINIMUM JOISTS BA HANGERS BELOW WITH ol
DEPTH IS 11" o) SIMPSON CBT4Z 4 >
= ©0 @
[aa] o
- FJ2 3
— P = a
sm/ N
\35.2/
<‘_> py
2 < > =
n (%3 n
& & &) &
o \4 // BMS5 =1V 7. Q\/
SW6
o e A o
[ ]
; S5.2 g / ey
ROOF ~ FJ1 BM2
8 VTRUSSES —T Il — '
-2 ) SW6 X SW6 BM1
1)
/\ ¥
UPPER FLOOR AND LOWER ROOF FRAMING PLAN 2 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
20" 0 20" 40" 250" 0 2-0"
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HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

maRk | Tvpe | MINCHORD STUD NAILS OR BOLTS A('g'ECEHSORTBEO;)T CAPACITY (LB)
1 | msta7 | (2)2x (11) 16d EA END - 2,355
2 | Hpua (2) 2x (10) SDS 1/4" x 2 1/2" SCREWS 5/8'% 3,285
3 | Hou1l 6x6 (30) SDS 1/4" x 2 1/2" SCREWS 1'g 9,535
4> | REFERTO DETAIL8/54.1
NOTES:

1. REFERTO THE LATEST SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

2. REFERTO DETAIL 3/S5.2 FOR INSTALLATION OF MST FLOOR TO FLOOR STRAPS. REFER TO DETAIL 4/S5.2
FOR INSTALLATION OF MST FLOOR STRAPS TO BEAMS OR HEADERS.

3. INSTALL HD HOLDOWNS AT FOUNDATION WALLS OR THICKENED SLAB FOOTINGS PER DETAIL 3/54.1.

4. AT ALL HOLDOWN CHORDS, PROVIDE PANEL EDGE NAILING PER SHEAR WALL SCHED.

5. FOR INSTALLATION OF HOLDOWN STRAPS AT STEEL BEAMS, REFER TO DETAIL 8/S6.1.

BEAM SCHEDULE

7\

ENGINEERING

250 4TH AVE. S., SUITE 200
EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020
PHONE (425) 778-8500
FAX (425) 778-5536

1. REFERTO THE LATEST SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CATALOG FOR HANGER INSTALLATION INFORMATION.
2. REFER TO FRAMING PLANS AND NOTES FOR SUPPORTS AT BEAM ENDS.
3. ALL BEAMS EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE

PRESSURE TREATED.
4. REFER TO PLAN NOTES FOR BEAMS & HEADERS AT BEARING LOCATIONS THAT ARE NOT CALLED OUT.
5. IF PSL SUPPLIER DOES NOT STOCK EXACT DEPTH OF BEAMS LISTED, CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE

WITH SUPPLIER TO RIP BEAMS TO EXACT DIMENSIONS LISTED IN TABLE.
6. CONNECT 2x NAILER TO STEEL BEAMS PER DETAIL 1/S5.3

MARK BEAM REMARKS HANGER AS REQ'D
BM1 4x10 HF#2 - HU410
BM2 6x12 DF#2 - HUC612
BM3 3-1/2" x 11-1/4" PSL SEE NOTE 5 HUCQ 412-SDS
BM4 7" x 11-1/4" PSL SEE NOTE 5 -
BM5 3-1/2" x 16" PSL SEE NOTE 5 MGU3.63-SDS
WEF ALL WF BEAMS ARE CALLED OUT ON PLANS SEE NOTE 6 -

NOTES:

SILL PLATE SILL PLATE ANCHOR
APA-RATED MIN FRAMING AT SHEAR WALL RIMJOISTOR | najlING TO BOLTTOSLABOR | FOUNDATION | > HEAR
TYPE SHEATHING ADJOINING PANEL NAILING BLOCK CONN TO RIM/BLKG FOUNDATION SILLPLATE SIzE | CAPACITY
EDGES (SEE NOTE 5) AT PANEL EDGES TOP PLATE BELOW (SEE NOTE 11) (PLF)
SWE 15/32" 2x STUD 0.131"@ x 2 1/2" LTP4ORA35 | 0.131"Gx3" @ 3/4"@ AB » 242
ONE SIDE AND BLKG @ 6" OC @ 24" OC 6" OC @ 5'-0" OC
swa 15/32" 2x STUD 0.131"@ x 2 1/2" LTP4ORA35 | 0.131"¢x3" @ 3/4"@ AB » 350
ONE SIDE AND BLKG @ 4" OC @ 20" OC 4" 0C @ 5'-0" OC
SW3 15/32" (2) 2x STUD AND 0.131"@ x 2 1/2" LTP4ORA35 | 0.131"@ x3" @ 3/4"@ AB o 455
ONE SIDE 2x FLAT BLKG @ 3" 0C @ 15" OC 3" 0C @ 4'-0" OC
SW2 15/32" 3x STUD AND 0.131"@ x 2 1/2" LTPAORA35 | 0.131"@x3" @ 3/4"® AB » 595
ONE SIDE 2x FLAT BLKG @ 2" 0C @ 12" 0C 2.5" OC @ 3'-0" OC
25W4 15/32" (2) 2x STUD 0.131"@ x 2 1/2" LTP4ORA35 | 0.131"¢x3" @ 3/4"@ AB » 206
BOTH SIDES AND BLKG @ 4" OC @ 10" OC 2" 0C @ 2'-6" OC
253 15/32" (2) 2x STUD 0.131"@ x 2 1/2" LTP4 OR A35 0.131x 3" 3/4"@ AB » 910
BOTH SIDES AND BLKG @ 3" 0C @ 7.5" OC @ 1.5" 0C @ 2'-0" OC
25W2 15/32" 3x STUD 0.131"@ x 2 1/2" LTP4 OR A35 0.131x 3" 3/4"@ AB » 1190
BOTH SIDES AND BLKG @ 2" 0C @ 6" 0C @ 1.5" 0C @ 1'-6" OC
NOTES:

T. REFER TO THE TYPICAL SHEAR WALL DETAIL.
2. THE VALUES IN THIS TABLE ARE APPROPRIATE FOR HF GRADE STUDS AND HF GRADE PLATES & RIM/BLOCKING.
3. NAILS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES SHALL BE STAGGERED EACH SIDE OF THE COMMON JOINT.
4. WHERE PANELS ARE APPLIED ON BOTH FACES OF A WALL, PANEL JOINTS SHALL BE OFFSET TO FALL ON DIFFERENT FRAMING MEMBERS, OR FRAMING
SHALL BE 3x AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES AND NAILS SHALL BE STAGGERED.
5. WHERE TABLE SPECIFIES (2) 2x FRAMING, CONNECT (2) 2x STUDS AND BLOCKING AS FOLLOWS: SW3 = (2) 0.131"@ @ 3.5" OC, 2SW4 = 0.131"¢ @ 2.5" OC,
2SW3 =(2) 0.131"¢ @ 1.5" OC.
6. NOTE THAT 3x FRAMING MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF (2) 2x FRAMING SPECIFIED IN TABLE.
7. INTERMEDIATE FRAMING TO BE WITH 2x MINIMUM MEMBERS. FIELD NAILING 12" OC MAXIMUM.
8. ATALL3/4"@ SILL PLATE ANCHOR BOLTS, INSTALL 1/4" x 3" x 3" PLATE WASHERS. EDGE OF PLATE WASHER SHALL BE WITHIN 1/2" OF SHEATHED EDGE.
FOR DOUBLE SIDED SHEAR WALLS, USE WIDER PLATE WASHERS AS REQUIRED TO MEET THIS REQUIREMENT.
9.  PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 7" EMBEDMENT FOR AB INTO FOUNDATION OR STEM WALL.
10. 7/16" SHEATHING MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF 15/32" SHEATHING PROVIDED ALL STUDS ARE SPACED 16" OC OR PANELS ARE APPLIED WITH LONG
DIMENSION ACROSS STUDS.
11. AT EXISTING FOUNDATION USE 5/8"@ x 9" SIMPSON TITEN SCREWS IN LIEU OF J-BOLTS.

02/ 01/ 7%

JOIST SCHEDULE

MARK JOIST SPACING REMARKS
FJ1 16" TJI 110 16" OC SEE NOTES 3
FJ2 13/4" x 16" LVL 12" OC SEE NOTES 2
RJ1 2x10 HF#2 24" 0OC SEE NOTES 2
NOTES:
1. FORJOIST HANGERS REFER TO THE LATEST SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CATALOG FOR
ALL INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.
2. TIMBER JOIST FRAMING INTO WOOD BEAMS SHALL USE LUS FACE MOUNT
HANGERS UNO.
3. PLYWOOD WEB JOISTS FRAMING INTO WOOD BEAMS SHALL USE ITS-SERIES TOP

FLANGE HANGERS. PLYWOOD WEB JOISTS FRAMING INTO STEEL BEAMS USE
BA-SERIES HANGERS AT NAILER.

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
COMMENT RESPONSE

DESCRIPTION

DATE
09/01/22
02/07/23

COLUMN SCHEDULE

MARK

DESIGN: DTR

DRAWN: JOS

CHECK: JDM

JOB NO: 22139.10

DATE: 09,/01/22

| COUUNSEE TGOS | gy
c1 (2) 2x4 (2) 2x6 SEE NOTE 2
2 (3) 2x4 (3) 2x6 SEE NOTE 2
3 (4) 2x4 (4) 2x6 SEE NOTE 2
ca 4x6 DF#2 4x6 DF#2 -
cs5 4x8 DF #2 6x6 DF#2 -
C6 - 6x3 DF#2 -
NOTES:

1. REFER TO THE LATEST SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CATALOG FOR PRE-FABRICATED
CONNECTION INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

2. MULTIPLE STUD COLUMNS SHALL USE GRADE OF STUD INDICATED ON WALL
FRAMING SCHEDULE. REFER TO DETAIL 3/S5.1 FOR FABRICATION OF
MULTIPLE STUD COLUMNS.

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING EQUAL TO COLUMN DIMENSIONS AT
JOIST SPACE FOR COLUMNS CONTINUING TO FOUNDATION.

FOOTING SCHEDULE

MARK FOOTING SIZE REINFORCING COMMENTS
E> 3'-0" x 3'-0" x 1'-0" DEEP (4) #5 EACH WAY BOTTOM ]
:@ﬁ> 4-0" x 4'-0" x 1'-0" DEEP (5) #5 EACH WAY BOTTOM ]
NOTES:

1. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM, UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL OR COMPACTED STRUCTURAL
FILL PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT.
2. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUED FROM CONTINUOUS FOOTINGS THRU SPREAD FOOTINGS
WHERE APPLICABLE.

MONAHAN RESIDENCE
2424 67TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
SCHEDULES

FILE NAME:

SHEET:




£\
/ SHEAR WALL PER 9,
ENGINEERING
el 250 4TH AVE. S., SUITE 200
EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020
PHONE (425) 778-8500
HOLDOWN PER PLAN -
" ~— AND SCHED FAX (425) 778-5536
CORNER BARS x | = NOTE: - NOTE: SILL PL AND AB DIA
" MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR EXTEND THREADED ROD BETWEEN - RAISE STEM WALL AS REQ'D AT PERIMETER AREAS AND SPACING PER
ALL 90° HOOKED BARS JOISTS INTO STEM WALL BELOW. WHERE NEEDED DUE TO CIVIL GRADES. SHEAR WALL SCHED
PROVIDE ROD COUPLER IF REQ'D.
/ \ ﬁ'f/fﬁi \'\/I\/DA;LC EIERD it STUD WALL PER (2) #4 CONT TOP
. — — s ) I FRAMING PLAN NOTES f I,] PROVIDE BLOCK OUT
4" PERFORATED PVC PIPE PER X | AT DOOR OPENINGS
/ LOCAL CODES WITH 6" OF 1" V' THREADED ROD AS REQ'D |1 ~— SQUASH BLKG TO U
STD 90° HOOK / . MINUS GRAVEL ALL AROUND, PER PLAN AND HOLDOWN /H/_ MATCH HOLDOWN SHE/SII:LN&I@'XRSQ&S/\;& | SLAB ON GRADE AND
TYP UNO /| < WRAPPED IN NON-WOVEN SCHEDULE. INSTALL ||  CHORDABOVE WALL SCHEDULE ——— | i SUBGRADE PER
GEOTEX}'ILE FABRIC. SLOPETO COUNTERSINK ADDITIONAL W/ HILTI HIT-HY 200 EPOXY ! ! z = FOUNDATION PLAN
UNO, VERT CORNER BARS SHALL DRAIN 1/8" PER 1'-0" MIN. TURN END STUD AS REQ'D HOLDOWN PER PLAN o S|= k "
BE SAME SIZE TABULATED FOR MIN DOWN PERFORATIONS AS SHOWN AND SCHED H + S 1/ L Y
WALL REINF FOR THICKER WALL 1 PAVING OR FINISHED N -
A THREADED ROD AS REQ'D ] I 5 GRADE PER ARCH
"A" = SPLICE LENGTH FOR HOLDOWN W/ NUT AND E: 1 EXISTING CONCRETE l I = DRAWINGS @ 7‘/4 — X — X —
WASHER AT BASE. EXTEND ~ T STEM WALL X | S B
) () qul >
ROD INTO FTG, TYP UNO T~ | — =N ] 'F VEC, &°, &9
= \ gh g KUJ —F o OO ‘0 o °°_Oo°o oO OO"O
SEE NOTES, DETAILS, OR PLANS FOR < 1 i TOP OF EXISTING oe 93 ==
(1) #4 VERT REQ'D REINF. ALL BARS TO BE CONT 10P OF FTG I T FOOTING O O ° o. O oy ° T T
/_ OR SPLICED PER STRUCTURAL NOTES N : : I N = 0° o °
d< ‘ \ ¥ = \ = o
™~ sTD 180° HOOK - s o -8 02/07/ 2%
i
HORIZ CORNER BARS OF SIZE i E(S
AND SPACING TO MATCH i ° J_ | e l oz
/— (2) #4 VERT REINF OF THINNER WALL —\ === +Hr J \ F
i e e e N o
/ @ \ ol| = FOOTING DRAIN / \ e
l or \ \ FIRM BEARING SOIL OR e PER TYP DETAIL / 8" Ll
) _., .— \ ) [} 4 COMPACTED ) C)l / ALT HOOK
NN STRUCTURAL FILL , SIZE & REINF AT HOOK
TN PLACE VERT REINF OUTSIDE EXCEPT IL;“;EEFISMO@‘EEXEQ\@TA?& A. HOLDOWN AT NEW WALL B. HOLDOWN AT EXIST WALL PER PLAN & SCHED
AS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN A" s w
REPLACE WITH LEAN MIX 2|2
CONCRETE. 2
o
[a W
1 TYPICAL CONCRETE WALL REINFORCING DETAIL 2 TYPICAL FOOTING DRAIN 3 HOLDOWN DETAIL 4 TYPICAL STEM WALL DETAIL g %
SCALE: NTS SCALE: 1"=1-0" SCALE: 1"=1-0" SCALE: 1"=1-0" Sla|x
L|P|Z
=~
x|l=
4" oS §
11/2" Ve
A DF FILLER wulS1o
/M 1" Ofa|O
21/4"
—_ A
— g NE
4x6 DF#2 + + LIS
COLUMN ~ W <12\
o - *al & |
o T +++@'“\ S|lo
= Ny g (30) 1/4" x 6" ¢
< gy SDS SCREWS 1%
+ + " <
1 11/2 S
.
I e
. N ) DESIGN: DTR
<
SHEATHING AND 7V SHEATHING AND NAILING PER B RN DRAWN: JOS
NAILING PER PLAN AND ] FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES
SHEAR WALL SCHED \a ] JOIST PER PLAN CHECK: JDM
¥l
JOB NO: .
SILL PLATE NAILING PER q S(‘J'MIPESROJ'Béf EVERY 22139.10
SHEAR WALL SCHED DATE: 09/01/22
CONT 2x RIM BOARD : =
=)
LTP4 FRAMING ANCHOR \ < ™
W/ SPACING PER SHEAR
WALL SCHED
' - NOTE N
z ﬁ,‘:) \ AT LOCATION WHERE POST IS LOCATED WITHIN PL3/16
w|S W4 PTSILLPLW/ANCHOR > WALL, ABW BASE IS NOT REQUIRED. ANCHOR POST
/ o BOLT SIZE AND SPACING 5 TO SILL PLATE WITH (4) 16d TOE-NAILS
T A PER SIFAR WAL o SHEATHING & ’ b——x ] +
(2) #4 CONT = ™ NAILING PER PLAN & EXISTING STUD WALL O s n
. SHEAR WALL SCHED o)
Flf)E?{TT'nyDERT/XI'\L‘ SIMPSON ABW POST BASE % e, Z
W/ 1/2"3 x 6" SIMPSON POST PER PLAN PL1/4x3x3 N +
#4 @ 12" OC TITEN HD SCREW ANCHOR (2) #3 x 1'-6" DOWELS a WASHER, TYP 2 <
2 // EA WAY EA SIDE, DRILL & EPOXY < +
[a =
> o EXIST SLAG W/ SIMPSON SET-XP PANEL EDGE NAILING ™~ (_— EXISTING SILL PLATE & > + g N
- ON GRADE 4" < i —J
— 7%‘ < o —
—_ N
i — T 4 ~ @\ w <
=l 0 X T|Z T S~ (6) 5/8"® HHS-E-55 (o))
=1 =k 1 £l ya HHSTING CONC WAL —A : F1554 GR.55) SET IN —
|| o
o | o [ |2 ° ° ° ° a5 " f—um HIT HY 2)00 by L
__| _.o i 8| e i 5/8"® x 9" SIMPSON OwX
o \ SHEAR WALL SCHED \ L
2|5 SIZE & REINF EXISTING SLAB O Ll d
U — Z
SIZE AND REINF \_ PER PLAN (7] > Z 'S
PER PLAN AND SCHED Qﬁg;‘v?“OK AS L < <
o - !
5 CRAWSPACE SECTION (BEARING) 6 SECTION 7 FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE DETAIL 8 SECTION |:|_: ) <
SCALE: 1"=1'-0" SCALE: 1"=1'-0" SCALE: 1"=1'-0" SCALE: 1"=1'-0" =z N A
< o x
I L =z
< ¢ O
Z N X - u
O <« L O |3
S N= L |5
SHEET:
[ ]




AWAY MATERIAL FROM

STAGGER NAILS ON EA SIDE
OF PANEL JOINT AS REQUIRED
PER SHEAR WALL SCHED —\

HEADER PER PLAN —/

CRIPPLE STUDS PER
PLAN; DO NOT CUT

CRIPPLE STUDS

FULL-HEIGHT
HOLDOWN CHORD —/

AB W/ SIMPSON BP
PL WASHER, TYP N

/

PT SILL PL PER SHEAR

3

|
FRAMING AT ADJOINING
PANEL EDGES PER SHEAR
WALL SCHED

s

%

WALL SCHED +H N . A
I \H 3 . e
\~ 4 a —
I - |z [ I
I ~ s I[I fl
< -'Ur 5 = =
== —
CONCRETE =z AB SIZE AND SPACING A
FOOTING OR PER PLAN AND SHEAR
P/T SLAB WALL SCHEDULE, TYP

NOTES:

1. REFER TO STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

2. FOR SHEAR WALLS WHERE NO HOLDOWNS

ARE SPECIFIED THE FIRST AB SHALL BE

LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 1'-0" AND NOT
LESS THAN (7) BOLT DIAMETERS FROM END

OF WALL.

TYPICAL SHEAR WALL DETAIL

%
%

S/ A— // A—

PANEL EDGE NAILING
PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE, TYP

PANEL EDGE NAILING INTO
HOLDOWN CHORDS, TYP

INTERMEDIATE
NAILING @ 12" OC

SHEATHING PER PLAN AND
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

HOLDOWN CHORD PER
SCHEDULE. REFERTO
TYPICAL BUILT-UP
COLUMN DETAIL

ADDITIONAL END STUD
IFREQUIRED TO
PROVIDE
COUNTERSINK FOR
HOLDOWN BOLTS

HOLDOWN ANCHORAGE
PER PLAN AND SCHEDULE

SIMPSON CNW COUPLER

1/2"T0 .

TT

AN

NUT W/ SIZE TO MATCH
HOLDOWN ANCHORAGE

PANEL EDGE
NAILING PER SHEAR

WALL SCHED

CONTINUE HOLDOWN CHORD
TO FOUNDATION

= \ RIM BOARD

OR BLOCKING

CONCRETE STEM WALL

A

CONCRETE FOOTING

SHEATHED EDGE

)

PLATE

WASHER
PER SHEAR
— WALL
/ |1|\ SCHED
|
¥ ie
I
11 \/\
SECTION A-A

SCALE:11/2"=1'-0Q"

1 SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

NOTE:

STAGGER SHEATHING
AS SHOWN. (IBC TABLE
2306.3.1, CASE 1 OR 3)

FRAMING MEMBERS 9
SHEATHING _|___ \

2x OR 3x BLOCKING ONLY
IF BLOCKED DIAPHRAGM
IS SPECIFIED —

FRAMING MEMBERS W/

INTERMEDIATE SPACING PER PLAN

PANEL, TYP

CONTINUOUS
PANEL EDGES

SUPPORTED
PANEL EDGES

A

I

|
by
L~ 1l

“ DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY

(SHEAR WALL, BEAM, OR DRAG STRUT)

TYPICAL FLOOR/ ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL

2 SCALE: NTS
(2) ROWS OF (8) 0.131"@ x 3"
. NAILS @ 3" OC EA SIDE OF
" Dlé'l'l,(;\ll CENTDYP SPLICE AND (2) @ 9" OC
' ELSEWHERE W/ 1 1/2" EDGE
DISTANCE  3i0c
’| SPACING
\ \
/(--.-.F..-;ip 7/ 7/ [ Y
I 71\ I 7 [ [ S P P P N
C \ T \ T Y \
TOP CHORD \_ \
SPLICE AT LOCATIONS WHERE IT IS NOT POSSIBLE BOTTOM
TO INSTALL THE SPECIFIED 0.131"@ CHORD
SPLICE NAILS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SPLICE
INSTALL SIMPSON CS20 STRAPS EA SIDE
OF WALL AT SPLICE. INSTALL EA STRAP
W/ (12) 10d AT EA END. WHERE BOTH
PLATES ARE CUT, INSTALL CS20 STRAPS
AT EA PLATE AND EA SIDE OF THE WALL. ~
L 6'-0" MIN BETWEEN SPLICES L
7 7
Q——  SPLICES TO OCCUR AT
CENTER OF VERTICAL STUDS——O
TOP CHORD SPLICE BOTTOM CHORD SPLICE

TYPICAL TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL

4 SCALE:

2 1/4"END
DISTANCE, TYP

FOR 2x4 STUDS, PROVIDE SINGLE
ROW OF NAILS STAGGERED EA SIDE
WITH 1 1/2" EDGE DISTANCE. FOR
2x6 STUDS, PROVIDE (2) ROWS OF
NAILS SPACED AT 2 1/2" W/ 1 1/2"

EDGE DISTANCE

ADJACENT NAILSIN A
ROW ARE TO BE
DRIVEN FROM
OPPOSITE SIDES, TYP

9" OC MAX SPACING BETWEEN
ADJACENT NAILS IN A ROW

\ 0.131"@ x 3" NAILS, TYP

(5) STUDS MAX TO
BE USED FOR
BUILT-UP COLUMNS

TYPICAL BUILT-UP STUD COLUMN DETAIL

3 SCALE:

1|| - 1|_0|l

TYP DOUBLE
/_ TOP PLATE

SIMPSON A35 (ONLY
REQUIRED AT EXTERIOR
HEADERS GREATER A

(6) 0.131"@ x 3" NAILS

THAN 6' SPAN)

TYPICAL STUDS —

NAILING PER TYP
BUILT-UP STUD
COLUMN DETAIL

/

\ BEAM OR HEADER PER

PLAN AND NOTES

%

AT HOLDOWNS: PROVIDE FULL HT
HOLDOWN CHORDS PER HD SCHED.

CRIPPLE STUDS PER PLAN
OR STRUCTURAL NOTES

OTHERWISE: (1) 2x FULL HT

TYPICAL HEADER DETAIL

£\

ENGINEERING

250 4TH AVE. S., SUITE 200
EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020
PHONE (425) 778-8500
FAX (425) 778-5536

02/ 07/ 2%

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
COMMENT RESPONSE

DESCRIPTION

DATE
09/01/22
02/07/23

MARK

DESIGN: DTR

DRAWN: JOS

CHECK: JDM

JOB NO: 22139.10

DATE: 09,/01/22

T =10 SCALE: 1'=1-0"
BEAM PER PLAN
EDGE NAILING PER PLAN AND SCHEDULE
AND SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE OR EDGE NAILING PER PLAN 2x6 STUD @ 2x4 CROSS WALL SIMPSON A35 EACH
STRUCTURAL NOTES, TYP AND SHEAR WALL 2x8 STUD @ 2x6 CROSS WALL JOIST DIRECTION SIDE OF BEAM
. . SCHEDULE OR S AN AN AN AN AN ] PER PLAN ks S I~ S S N
0.131"@ x 3 STRUCTURAL NOTES, TYP NOTE: /
NAILS @ 9" OC _\ SUPPORTS AT SOLID ol
. POSTS SIM < Q&
=iy >< >< / >< STUD WALL =0 STUD
< < WALL
\ N e /7 I ]
A == 4 A
\ BEAM PER PLAN / = <
(2) ROWS OF 0.131"@ x 3" \ EDGE NAILING PER PLAN AND AND SCHEDULE f /

NOTES, TYP

U/

\ STUD WALL PER

NAILS @ 9" OC

FRAMING PLAN

SHEATHING (OR GWB) AND
NAILING PER PLAN AND SHEAR
WALL SCHEDULE OR
STRUCTURAL NOTES, TYP

A. CORNER INTERSECTION

A

|

/

7 77

%

B. 'T' INTERSECTION

TYPICAL WALL INTERSECTION DETAIL

0.131"@ x 3"
NAILS @ 9" OC

SHEATHING (OR GWB) AND
NAILING PER PLAN AND SHEAR
WALL SCHEDULE OR
STRUCTURAL NOTES, TYP

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE OR

STRUCTURAL NOTES, TYP
SIMPSON LTP4 OR

ANCHOR EACH SIDE /

STUD WALL PER FRAMING
PLAN NOTES, TYP

6 SCALE:

lll = ll_oll

SOLID OR MULTIPLE
STUD COLUMN PER PLAN

A35 FRAMING /|

OF BEAM L/

BEAM WIDTH,
MIN UNO

PARALLEL TO STUD WALL

TYPICAL FLUSH BEAM SUPPORT DETAILS

SOLID OR MULTIPLE
STUD COLUMN PER PLAN

PERPENDICULAR TO STUD WALL

MONAHAN RESIDENCE
2424 67TH AVE SE

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
WOOD FRAMING DETAILS

7

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

SHEET:




SILL PLATE NAILING PER PLAN
& SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE OR
STRUCTURAL NOTES

SHEATHING & NAILING PER
PLAN & SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
OR STRUCTURAL NOTES

STUD WALL PER FRAMING PLAN NOTES
SHEATHING & NAILING PER PLAN

13/4" LSL LEDGER ATTACH TO
RIM W/ (2) ROWS OF 3/8"% x 5"
LAG SCREWS @ 12" OC \

AN

WOOD JOISTS PER PLAN & SCHEDULE

/— 31/2" LSLRIM
— A\ AN

<

7

Vo N
/ EXISTING CEILING FRAMING TO REMAIN
EXIST RIM
FILLER BLOCK AS REQUIRED FOR

STEP PER ARCH

DECK JOISTS PER
PLAN AND SCHEDULE,
RIP TO SLOPE

BREAK SHEATHING
AT PLATE UNO FULL BEARING

NOTE:
AT SIM SECTION DECK LEDGER
ATTACHES TO FULL-DEPTH BEAM

TYPICAL STUD WALL FRAMING DETAIL

1 SCALE: 1"=1"'-0"

5 SCALE:

SILL PLATE NAILING PER PLAN & SHEAR
WALL SCHEDULE OR STRUCTURAL NOTES

SHEATHING & NAILING PER PLAN & SHEAR

A\

WALL SCHEDULE OR STRUCTURAL NOTES \
11/2" LSLRIM \

A34 CLIP

EXIST RIM

|

(4) 10d NAILS |

(3) 10d NAILS <,

STUD WALL PER FRAMING PLAN NOTES
11/2" LSL BLOCKING @ 4'-0" OC MAX

WOOD JOISTS PER PLAN & SCHEDULE

BREAK SHEATHING AT PLATE UNO — %

FILLER BLOCK AS REQUIRED FOR I
FULL BEARING — |

A

\ EXISTING CEILING FRAMING TO REMAIN

TYPICAL STUD WALL FRAMING DETAIL

2 SCALE:

1II = 1I_0II

TREAD/RISER PER ARCH USE 1
1/8" PLYWOOD TREADS UNO

2x12 BLOCKING

2x12 NOTCHED
STRINGER

DO NOT OVERCUT
NOTCHES FOR

1/4"@ x 3" SIMPSON
SDS SCREWS @ 12" OC

TREATED 2x SILL PLATE j.

C |

EXIST JOISTS PER PLAN —\ M

A. TYPICAL STRINGER TO LOWER LANDING

TYPICAL STAIR SECTIONS

TREAD/RISER

2x6 SISTERED TO
SIDE OF 2x12 W/ (2)
ROWS OF 10d NAILS
STAGGERED @ 6"
OC AS SHOWN

|_‘

AN

hN

Y
—{l
il

%

CHORD SIZE PER
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

SIMPSON STRAP WITH
FASTENERS PER
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

INSTALL MAX NAILING

INTO RIM OR BLOCKING

WHERE POSSIBLE

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

HOLDOWN STRAP
PER PLAN, FIELD
BEND AROUND BEAM

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

HOLDOWN STRAP
PER PLAN, FIELD
BEND AROUND BEAM

£\

ENGINEERING

250 4TH AVE. S., SUITE 200
EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020
PHONE (425) 778-8500
FAX (425) 778-5536

Ar = == ==
— of J =S — BEAM PER A CONTINUOUS
§ == =2 °
SEz2z < . PLAN RIM
F2oE .. h
o < : °
3853 H T T ]
5o :
<, Fwn L _]
z S & E ;: JOIST DIRECTION .
Zz . . PER PLAN
(@) = P
oF ; a S .- ==
8537 . FILL JOIST SPACE WITH FULL :
3 DEPTH BLOCKING TO JOIST PER PLAN JOIST PER PLAN
- MATCH DIMENSIONS OF (DIRECTION VARIES) (DIRECTION VARIES)
STUD COLUMN ABOVE HEADER BEAM
PER PLAN
\/\ |
FLUSH BEAM HEADER
3 TYPICAL STRAP HOLDOWN DETAIL 4 TYPICAL STRAP HOLDOWN TO WOOD BEAM
SCALE: 1'=1-0" SCALE: 1"'=1-0"
TREAD AND
RISERS PER ARCH (4) 8d @ BLOCKING
BEAM PER PLAN BEAM PER PLAN /
\ A VARIES PER PLAN y
N ——
SIMPSON HUC28-2, 2x12 STRINGER
EACH STRINGER, WITH g \ ¢ |sTAIR
FULL NAILING - e
i A i
s . 2x12 TREADS SHEATHING
NOTCI-)I(ED 1° ) NOTCHED PER ARCH Y WHERE
STRINGER . \_ STRINGER | M NoTeDON
~ JOIST PER PLAN
N i 26 SISTERED PLAN i i S N B Sr N
N PER SECTION A ' '
. . BLOCKING Y \
HUC28-2 W/ @ 24" OC i 1YL B | 1V :
E‘S&S;EEAM AS FULL NAILING ) il Il N
1 mn ...'a 1. dd N‘..
80" MAX SPAN BETWEEN 1 L \ L I
LANDINGS f 12" OC MAX LI i
._ﬁ UNO ON PLANS |l ﬁ,>
i ) 2x6 SISTERED TO 2x12 PER N
v

B. TYPICAL STRINGER TO CENTER BEAM

C. TYPICAL STRINGER TO UPPER LANDING

1II = 1|_0|l

PROVIDE SIMPSON A35
FRAMING ANCHORS Y
AT EVERY OTHER STUD
BETWEEN PARAPET
STUD & TJI ROOF

3'-0" MAX

\

S

AN

S~—

pall

11/2" LSL BLOCKING

PANEL EDGE NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHED

2x6 HF PARAPET STUDS
@ 16" SISTERED TO EA
TJI W/ (4) 16d NAILS TOP
& BOT CHORD

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
PER FRAMING NOTES

DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY
NAILING

DECK JOIST PER
PLAN & SCHEDULE

16d NAILS @ 6"
OC (EA SIDE)

2x BLOCKING
CONNECTING LSL
RIM TO TOP PLATE

FLAT ROOF SECTION W/ PARAPET

7 SCALE:

lll = ll_oll

ARCH FINISHES.

\ TYPICAL STAIR SECTION
GAP (IF REQUIRED) TO SUIT

TYPICAL STAIR SECTION

02/ 07/ 2%

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
COMMENT RESPONSE

DESCRIPTION

DATE
09/01/22
02/07/23

MARK

DESIGN: DTR

DRAWN: JOS

CHECK: JDM

JOB NO: 22139.10

6 SCALE:

11/2" LSL BLOCKING

PANEL EDGE NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHED

lll = ll_oll

3'-0" MAX

2x6 HF PARAPET STUDS @
16" OC SISTERED TO 2x
JOIST BLOCKING W/ (8) 16d
NAILS AT EACH STUD

EDGE NAILING PER

ROOF FRAMING

NOTES
DECK JOIST PER
PLAN

iamus

~
/\ <~ (3) 16d NAILS

AN

\— JOIST BLOCKING

@ 16" OC

16d NAILS @ 6" OC
(EA SIDE OF BLKG)

2x BLOCKING
CONNECTING LSLRIM TO
TOP PLATE

FLAT ROOF SECTION W/ PARAPET

DATE: 09,/01/22

8 SCALE:

1II = 1I_Oll

MONAHAN RESIDENCE

2424 67TH AVE SE
WOOD FRAMING DETAILS

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

SHEET:




7 %
/|
PANEL EDGE NAILING q
WOOD NAILER RIPPED TO BEAM
WIDTH. ATTACHED TO BEAM 1 SILL PLATE NAILING
WITH (2) ROWS OF 1/2"@
A FLOOR SHEATHING &
CARRIAGE BOLTS @ 32" OC 1 | NAILING PER PLAN NOTES
DIAPHRAGM
BOUNDARY NAILING CUT EXISTING JOISTS /
PER ROOF FRAMING AND HANG OFF BEAM 4
PLAN NOTES W/ SLOPED HU HANGER a == =S S
VFY/PROIDE FULL EXIST RAFTERS
DEPTH BLOCKING
RIPPED TO MATCH
SLOPE OF ROOF <

AN

1\

g._u_/\

\

nmy — T NN

X

JOISTS AND HANGER

PROVIDE BOUNDARY \— A35 CLIP PER SHEAR \—
NAILING AT TOP PLATE /) WALL SCHEDULE PER PLAN AND
PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
SCHEDULE

A\

EXISTING
\ CEILING JOISTS
SHEATHING AND EXISTING STUD WALL
NAILING PER PLAN AND

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

| —\N

SECTION AT LOW ROOF TRUSS

BEAM PER PLAN

PROVIDE SOLID WEB BLOCK
CONNECTED W/ (2) ROWS OF
1/2"® CARRIAGE BOLTS @ 24" OC

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

DIAPHRAGM
BOUNDARY NAILING
PER ROOF FRAMING

PLAN NOTES
VFY/PROVIDE FULL DEPTH
BLOCKING RIPPED TO
MATCH SLOPE OF ROOF

EXIST RAFTERS /

PROVIDE BOUNDARY
NAILING AT TOP PLATE PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

SHEATHING AND
NAILING PER PLAN AND
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

AN\

AN

[EE N\

NAILING PER ROOF

FRAMING PLAN NOTES —\

CONT 2x LEDGER W/ (2)
1/4"® x 5" SDS SCREWS
@ 12" OC

CUT EXISTING JOISTS
AND HANG OFF LEDGER
W/ SLOPED HU

VERIFY/PROVIDE ROOF

SHEATHING AND

A35 CLIP PER SHEAR
WALL SCHEDULE <

PANEL EDGE

NAILING

6x DF BLKG W/
A34 CLIP EAEND

SILL PLATE NAILING
FLOOR SHEATHING &
/ NAILING PER PLAN NOTES

T AT SN TETSA Y [

\ EXISTING

CEILING JOISTS

EXISTING STUD WALL

SECTION AT LOW ROOF TRUSS

\ BEAM PER PLAN

\— JOISTS AND HANGER
PER PLAN AND
SCHEDULE

2 SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

VERIFY/PROVIDE ROOF
SHEATHING AND NAILING
PER PLAN NOTES

BOUNDARY EDGE

DIAPHRAGM

NAILING
_\

STUD WALL
PER PLAN

A

BLOCK

TYPICAL STUD WALL FRAMING DETAIL

SHEATHING AND NAILING PER
PLAN AND SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

SILL PLATE NAILING PER PLAN

EXISTING ROOF AND SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
FRAMING (4) 10d NAILS
(3) 0.131"@ x 3"
~ @ NAILS EACH END

Ve [-JOISTS PER PLAN

AND SCHEDULE

] —— 11/2" LSL BLOCKING

\ -
/ \— A34 CLIP W/
BEAM PER PLAN SD SCREWS EA

@ 4'-0" OC MAX

£\

ENGINEERING

250 4TH AVE. S., SUITE 200
EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020
PHONE (425) 778-8500
FAX (425) 778-5536

02/ 07/ 2%

3 SCALE: 1"=1'-0"
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COMMENT RESPONSE

DESCRIPTION

DATE
09/01/22
02/07/23

MARK

DESIGN: DTR

DRAWN: JOS

CHECK: JDM

JOB NO: 22139.10

DATE: 09,/01/22

MONAHAN RESIDENCE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

2424 67TH AVE SE
WOOD FRAMING DETAILS

FILE NAME:

SHEET:




ROOF SHEATHING AND
NAILING PER ROOF
FRAMING PLAN NOTES

DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY
NAILING PER ROOF
FRAMING PLAN NOTES

FULL DEPTH BLKG RIPPED

NOTE:

AT SIM SECTION ROOF FRAMING IS
CONTINUOUS OVER EXTERIOR WALL. 2x6
OUTLOOKER FRAMING NOT REQUIRED

DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY
NAILING PER ROOF
FRAMING PLAN NOTES

PLATE NAILING PER

SHEATHING AND
NAILING PER ROOF
FRAMING PLAN NOTES

BOUNDARY NAILING

DIAPHRAGM

SHEATHING AND NAILING TO

N PROVIDE (2) 2x4 OR
(1) 2x6 DIAGONAL

2x BLOCKING
BETWEEN EACH SIMPSON LTP4 (4) 8d NAILS
2x4 BLOCKING W/ SILL OUTLOOKER @ 24" OC INTO EA BLOCK
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE ~ .~ A\ A\ ~ ~ —
yary R
/\ \— 2x4 OUTLOOKERS
I PER PLAN
SIMPSON |
2x6 HF#2 @ 24" OC A35 CLIP I
OUTLOOKERS q @ 24" OC Y (6) 10d
| <
GABLE END TRUSS —— |
|

X

TOP CHORD DROPPED AT
GABLE END TRUSS & FIRST
ADJACENT TRUSS AS SHOWN.

>< >< PLAN NOTES

/ TRUSS BLOCKING DESIGNED AND

YA PROVIDED BY TRUSS MFR. DESIGN

/ YA BLOCKING FOR 242 PLF IN-PLANE

2x HF BLKG. AT _/ SHEAR AT SHEAR WALLS ONLY
RIDGE, TYP
VALLEY TRUSSES PER

ROOF PLAN, TYP ——|

2x4 SLEEPER TYP W/ (2)
0.131"@ x 3 1/2" NAILS S

EACH TRUSS —\

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF
TRUSSES PER ROOF PLAN \

TYPICAL OVERFRAMING DETAIL

BOUNDARY NAILING PER

PER ROOF FRAMING

SHEATHING PER ROOF
FRAMING PLAN NOTES

SIMPSON A35 FRAMING
ANCHOR PER SHEAR
WALL SCHEDULE

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

SHEATHING AND f
NAILING PER PLAN AND
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

\ PRE-ENGINEERED

ROOF TRUSS PER PLAN

SIMPSON H2.5A
EACH TRUSS

TYPICAL TRUSS BLOCKING DETAIL

7\

ENGINEERING

250 4TH AVE. S., SUITE 200
EDMONDS, WASHINGTON 98020
PHONE (425) 778-8500
FAX (425) 778-5536

02/ 01/ 7%

3 SCALE: 1"=1'-0" 4

SCALE: 1'=1-0"
TV HOLDOWN PER
3| | / PLAN SCHED
BEAM PER PLAN 1|6 A HOLDOWN STRAP
AND SCHED 2 PER PLAN AND
a7 SCHED. FIELD
BEND AT WF

—S\\ AN\ A\

TTV_<(3) SIDES

BEAM PER PLAN

N

o 3/8" STIFF PL SPACED AT
WIDTH OF BEAM + 1/8"
W/ (2) 3/4" A307 BOLTS
11/2"

3/4" BRNG PL —
NOTCH BEAM MAX 3" —

AN\N
\ (2) 1/4" STIFF PL EA SIDE OF

=

BEAM PER PLAN AND
SCHED. PROVIDE 12"

] LONG SOLID WEB BLOCK

WEB @ 8" OC; (4) TOTAL

\ BEAM PER PLAN

CONNECTED W/ (4)
5/8"® CARRIAGE BOLTS

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
COMMENT RESPONSE

DESCRIPTION

DATE
09/01/22
02/07/23

MARK
/\

DESIGN:

DTR

DRAWN:

JOS

CHECK:

JDM

JOB NO:

22139.10

DATE:

09/01/22

- MATCH SHEAR WALL BELOW q o
TO MATCH SLOPE OF ROOF i (: i B | BRACE AT 40" OC
SILL PLATE NAILING PER N
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE o CINEERED ROOF s \
NAILING AT TOP PLATE PER =
SIMPSON H2.5A SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE == \ \_
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE = 4 | TIE AT EACH TRUSS 2x4 BLOCKING ROOF TRUSSES PER PLAN W/
SHEATHING AND _ EACH BRACE
NAILING PERPLANAND /4 i FULL HEIGHT STUDS AT
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE GABLE END WALL WHERE A35 EACH LINE
STUD WALL FRAMING SCISSOR TRUSSES ARE USED. OF BLOCKING
i ! PER PLAN NOTES PROVIDE SLOPED TOP PLATE
TO MATCH CEILING SLOPE &
A\ FULL HEIGHT RAKED WALL A4
SCALE: 1"'=1-0" 2 SCALE: 1'=1-0"
VERIFY/PROVIDE DIAPHRAGM
BOUNDARY NAILING PER
ROOF FRAMING PLAN NOTES
VERIFY/PROVIDE ROOF - — )
SHEATHING & NAILING PER
ROOF FRAMING PLAN NOTES
EXISTING ROOF
/ JOIST PER PLAN / STEEL BEAM PER PLAN
_//// ™37 —
EXISTING 2x FULL PL3/8x31/2x0-71/2"
DEPTH RIM . /
Aﬁ
B
N : Bl
I \
VERIFY/PROVIDE 2 (2) 3/4"@ BOLTS
SHEATHING PER PLAN & =
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE ~ |~ WOOD COL PER PLAN
\ EXISTING v NOTE.
STUD WALL NOTE:
IN CASES WHERE COLUMN WIDTH
EXCEEDS FLANGE WIDTH, PROVIDE
5/8" COL TOP PLATE WELDED TO
BEAM END AND SIDE PLATES
S SCALE: 1'=1-0" 6 SCALE: 11/2"'=1-0"

TYPICAL WOOD BEAM TO STEEL BEAM CONNECTION 8 TYPICAL HOLDOWN TO STEEL BEAM
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